
NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS 
& NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 S o u t h Pacheco S t ree t 
San ta Fe , New Mex ico 87505 
(505) 827-7131 

Novemebr23, 1998 

Cross Timbers Oil Company 
810 Houston Street - Suite 2000 
Fort Worth, Texas 76102-6298 

Attention: Edwin S. Ryan, Jr. 

Re: Administrative application for an unorthodox gas well location and 
simultaneous dedication for the proposed Ute Mountain Tribal "J" Well No. 
1 to be drilled 450feet from the South line and 500feet from the West line 
(Unit M) of Section 1, Township 31 North, Range 154 West, NMPM, as 
projected into the unsurveyed Ute Mountain Indian Reservation, San Juan 
County, New Mexico. 

Dear Mr. Ryan: 

The Ute Dome-Dakota Pool in San Juan County, New Mexico is subject to Division 
statewide Rule 104.C(3)(a), requiring 160-acre spacing and proration units and wells to be located 
no closer then 790 feet to any outer boundary of the dedicated tract nor closer than 130 feet from any 
quarter-quarter section or subdivision inner boundary. Further, since the Ute Dome-Dakota Pool is 
a "non-prorated" gas pool, Division General Rule 104.D(3) applies, which limits standard 160-acre 
gas spacing units to only one producing well therein. This rule does not provide for an 
administrative process for exceptions to this one-well rule; therefore, this application will be set for 
hearing before a Division Hearing Examiner on the next available docket scheduled for December 
17, 1998 and will be advertised in the following manner: 

"Application of Cross Timbers Oil Company for an unorthodox gas 
well location and simultaneous dedication, San Juan County, New 
Mexico. Applicant seeks authorization to drill its Ute Mountain 
Tribal "J" Well No. 6 to test both the Ute Dome-Dakota Pool and the 
Morrison formation at an unorthodox gas well location for both 
intervals 450feet from the South line and 500feet from the West line 
(Unit M) of Section 1, Township 31 North, Range 14 West, as 
projected into the unsurveyed Ute Mountain Indian Reservation. The 
SW/4 of Section 1 is to be dedicated to this well to form a standard 
160-acre, more or less, gas spacing and proration unit for both 
intervals. The applicant further seeks an exception to Division 
General Rule 104. D(3) to continuously and concurrently produce Ute 
Dome-Dakota Pool gas production from the above-described Ute 
Mountain Tribal "J" Well No. 6 and from its existing: (i) Ute 

If-., 



Cross Timbers Oil Company 
November 23, 1998 
Page No. 2 

Mountain Tribal "J" Well No. 1 (API No. 30-045-21011) located at 
an unorthodox gas well location (approved by Division 
Administrative Order NSL-5 75, dated September 22, 1972) 2460feet 
from the South line and 1830 feet from the West line (Unit K) of 
Section 1; and (ii) Ute Mountain Tribal "J" Well No. 4 (APINo. 30-
045-21332) located at a standard gas well location 1850feet from 
the South line and 1110 feet from the West line (Unit L) of Section 1 
and for the simultaneous dedication of all three wells to the existing 
160-acre gas spacing and proration unit comprising the SW/4 of 
Section 1. This unit is located approximately four miles west of La 
Plata, New Mexico". 

Please provide adequate notice pursuant to Rule 1207.A(5) and (6) of the Divh ion's General 
Rules and Regulations. 

Michael E. Stogner 
Chief Hearing Officer/Engineer 

cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Division - Aztec 
Kathy Valdes - NMOCD, Santa Fe 
U. S. Bureau of Land Management - Durango, CO 



Cross Timbers Oil Company 

November 16, 1998 

Bureau of Land Management 
San Juan Resource Area 
701 Camino Del Rio 
Durango, Colorado 81301 
Attention: Mr. Dan Rabinowitz 

Re: Application for Unorthodox Location and Simultaneous Well Dedication 
Ute Dome Dakota Pool and Morrison Sandstone 
Ute Mountain Tribal J #6 
SW/4 Section 1-31N-14W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Cross Timbers Operating Company hereby requests approval of the following unorthodox 
location and simultaneous well dedication: 

Well Name: Ute Mountain Tribal J #6 
Pool: Ute Dome Dakota and Morrison Sandstone formation 
Location: 450' FSL & 500' FWL 
Acreage Dedication: SW/4 Section 1-31N-14W, containing 160 acres, more or less 
County/State: San Juan County, New Mexico 
Pool Rules: 790' from lease lines and quarter section lines 
Existing Well: Ute Mountain Tribal J #4 

Attached is the following support and documentation for said application: 

1. C-102 Plat 
2. Geologic discussion 
3. Copy of certified letter sent to offset operators/owners 

A. Plat of offset operators 

B. List of offset operators 

We look forward to your approval and please call me at (817) 877-2336 with any questions. 

Yours very truly, 

Edwin S. Ryan, Jr. 

810 Houston St., Suite 2000. Fo- Worth. Texas 76102-6298 
(817) 870-2800. Fax (817) 870-1671 
www.crosstimbers.com 



Lori Wrotenbery, Director 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

NMCOD - Aztec District Office 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, New Mexico 87410 

Offset Operators 

Gary Burch 

Ute Mountain Ute Tribe 
P.O. Box 248 
Towaoc, Colorado 81334 
Attention: Gordon Hammond 

Bureau of Indian Affairs 
Ute Mountain Ute Agency 
P.O. Box KK 
Towaoc, Colorado 81334 

Bobby Smith - CTOC Midland 

Barry Voigt 



Dis t r i c t I _ 
PO Box 1980. HODDS. NM 1-1980 

District I I 

PO Drawer DO. artesia. NM B8211-0719 

District I I I 

1000 Rio Brazos fld.. Aztec, NM B7410 

District iv 
PO Box 20S8. Santa Fe. NM 87504-20B8 

State of New Mexico 
Energy. Minerals £ natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe. NM 87504-2088 

Form C-102 
Revised February 21. 1994 

Instructions on D3C< 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease - <3 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

Q AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

' A P I Number •Pool coae 
85720 

'Pool Name 

UTE DOME DAKOTA 

'Property Code Property Name 

UTE MOUNTAIN TRIBAL J 
•Hell Number 

6 

'OGRIO No. 

167057 
'ODerator Name 

CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY 

'Elevation 

6010 ' 
1 0 Surface Loca t ion 

n . or lot no. 

M 

Suction 

. 1 31N 14W 

Lot f~Rt f lUI the 

450 

toWBoutn l ine 

SOUTH 
Fevt from t j * 

500 
E*Bt/Vwt l i r e 

WEST 

Canty 

SAN JUAN 
1 1E ot tom Hole Locat ion I f D i f f e r e n t From Sur face 

UL or tol no. Section wnse Lot Ian Feet Run tfle itrtJVSoutn lire Feat f*Tw txe east/West l ine Co j i t r 

" OaOiama ttna " j o i n t or I n f i l l j ** CarnolMSttcn Qxk " ( M r re . 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

2 6 4 0 . 0 0 

CD 
cn 

ro 
CM 
rn 
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ro 

1320.00 
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1740.42 
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ro 

ro 
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ro 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I heretry certify that tne information 
contained narein is true arc coircJeu 
to OH DCSt Of my knowledge and belief. 

Signature 
G>anj L. Markestod 

o Printed Name 
0 Vice-President / Production 
ru 
ro 

1 

o 
o 

o 

LC 

o 
ro 

500' 

8 2 5 ^ 0 . 0 0 1320 00 

7 

1584.32 

Title 

Date 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
I ha-flDy certify tnat tne well location 
sntmn on this plat xas plot tea fron 
f ie ld rotes Of actual surveys made By 
me or inder my anjervlsion, and tnat 
tne same is true ana correct to tne 
D83t of my Belief. 

OCTOBER 22. 1998 
Date of Sur>_, 



U T E MOUNTAIN TRIBAL "J" #6 
G E O L O G I C / G E O P H Y S I C A L SUMMARY 

The Ute Mountain Tribal "J" #6 is a proposed 2700' Dakota/Morrison test to 
be located 450' FSL and 500' FWL of Section 1-T31N-14W, San Juan County, New 
Mexico. There is currently one well, the Ute Mountain Tribal "J" #4, producing 
from the Dakota and Morrison Sandstones in the SWA of Section 1. 

The Ute Dome Dakota Field is located on a broad semi-circular structure on 
the edge of the Four Corners Platform. On the southeast side of the structure, the 
entire stratigraphic section dips steeply to the southeast into the San Juan Basin. 
The southern portion of this structure is bisected at the Dakota level by several 
WNW-ESE trending normal faults. Vertical displacement along the faults can range 
up to 250 ft. The faults commonly form four-way structural closures which trap 
hydrocarbons migrating upward from mature source rocks in the basin. 

The attached seismic structure map on the top of the Dakota Formation was 
interpreted from a vibroseis 3-D seismic survey shot by Amoco in 1995 and 
reprocessed by Cross Timbers in 1998. The proposed Ute Mountain Tribal "J" #6 is 
located on the eastern end of a closed structure bounded on the north by a down-to-
the-north normal fault. The structure extends westward into the SV2 SEV4 of Section 
2, where Cross Timbers is proposing to test the western end of the same fault block 
with the Ute Indians "A" #26. This fault block has not been tested to date, but 
similar fault blocks in the area have proven productive from lower Dakota and 
Morrison Sandstones which are typically wet when encountered off of these localized 
structures. The faults act as permeability barriers, particularly in the Upper Dakota 
Sandstones by juxtaposing the permeable productive sandstone of the upthrown 
block against non-porous, and impermeable Graneros shales of the downthrown 

The placement of the proposed well in an unorthodox location is based on a 
combination of defining the highest structural point at the Dakota level from the 
seismic data and finding a topographically suitable spot where a location can be built 
relatively inexpensively and without unnecessary damage to the environment. The 
reason for the request for a simultaneous well dedication is due to the fault 
separation between the proposed well and the existing Ute Mountain Tribal "J" #4 
well in the SW quarter section which prohibits the reserves south of the fault from 
being accessed by the existing well. .. , 

block. 



R14W 

miles 
CONTOUR INTERVAL: 25 Feet 

N 
Down to-North Fault 

Doun-to-South Fault 

Active Dakota Producing Hell 

C r o s s T i m b e r s O i l C o m p a n y 

UTE DOHE FIELD 

San Juan County, Neu Mexico 

STRUCTURE: Top of Dakota 

Novenber, 1998 GKD/ MSV 



OFFSET OPERATORS/OWNERS 

Cross Timbers Oil Company, Applicant, is the only offset operator. 
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CMD : ONGARD 11/23/98 14:57:38 
OG6IPRD INQUIRE PRODUCTION BY POOL/WELL OGOIV -EMF3 

Page No: 1 
OGRID I d e n t i f i e r : 167067 CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY 
Pool I d e n t i f i e r : 86720 UTE DOME DAKOTA (GAS) 
API Well No : 30 45 21332 Report Period - From : 01 1998 To : 12 1998 

API Well No Property Name Prodn. Days Production Volumes Well 
MM/YY Prod Gas O i l Water Stat 

30 45 21332 UTE MOUNTAIN TRIBAL 01 98 31 2946 152 F 
30 45 21332 UTE MOUNTAIN TRIBAL 02 98 28 2208 F 
30 45 21332 UTE MOUNTAIN TRIBAL 03 98 31 2967 80 F 
30 45 21332 UTE MOUNTAIN TRIBAL 04 98 30 2611 F 
30 45 21332 UTE MOUNTAIN TRIBAL 05 98 31 2393 F 
30 45 21332 UTE MOUNTAIN TRIBAL 06 98 30 2524 F 

Reporting Period T o t a l (Gas, O i l ) 15649 152 80 

M0025: Enter PF keys t o s c r o l l 
PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 CONFIRM 
PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD PF09 PF10 NXTPOOL PF11 NXTOGD PF12 



CMD : ONGARD 11/23/98 14:58:39 
OG6IPRD INQUIRE PRODUCTION BY POOL/WELL OGOIV -EMF3 

Page No: 1 
OGRID I d e n t i f i e r : 167067 CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY 
Pool I d e n t i f i e r : 8 6720 UTE DOME DAKOTA (GAS) 
API Well No : 30 45 21011 Report Period - From : 01 1998 To : 12 1998 

API Well No Property Name Prodn. Days Production Volumes Well 
MM/YY Prod Gas O i l Water Stat 

30 45 21011 UTE MOUNTAIN TRIBAL 01 98 S 
30 45 21011 UTE MOUNTAIN TRIBAL 02 98 s 
30 45 21011 UTE MOUNTAIN TRIBAL 03 98 s 
30 45 21011 UTE MOUNTAIN TRIBAL 04 98 s 
30 45 21011 UTE MOUNTAIN TRIBAL 05 98 s 
30 45 21011 UTE MOUNTAIN TRIBAL 06 98 s 

Reporting Period T o t a l (Gas, O i l ) : 

M0025: Enter PF keys t o s c r o l l 
PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT ?F04 GoTo PF05 PF06 CONFIRM 
PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD PF09 PF10 NXTPOOL PF11 NXTOGD PF12 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
P. O. BOX 2 0 8 8 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

September 22, 1972 

Amoco Production Company 
Security L i f e Building 
Denver, Colorado 80202 

Attention: Mr. R. B. Giles 

Administrative Order No. NSL-575 

Gentlemen: 

Reference i s made to your app l i c a t i o n f o r approval of 
unorthodox o i l w e l l locations f o r your Mountain Ute Gas 
Com D Well No. 1, to be located 990 feet from the North l i n e 
and 1975 feet from the West l i n e of Section 11 and your 
Ute Mountain T r i b a l J No. 1, to be located 2460 feet from 
the South l i n e and 1330 feet from the West l i n e of Section 1, 
both i n Township 31 North, "Range 14 West, NMPM, Ute Dome-
Dakota Pool, San Juan County, Nevz Mexico. 

By authority granted me under the provisions of 
Rule 104 F of the Commission Rules and Regulations, the 
above-described unorthodox locations are hereby approved. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

A. L. PORTER, J r . 
Secretary-Director 

ALP/GMH/dr 
cc: O i l Conservation Commission - Artesia 

O i l & Gas Engineering Committee - Kobbs 
U. S. Geological Survey - Farmington 



District I 

PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 

District II 

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 

District III 

1000 RioBrazos Rd, Aztec. NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Engery, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-104 
Revised October 18,1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

5 Copies 

District IV 
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

I. 

| | AMENDED REPORT 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT 
1 Operator name and Address 

CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY 
6001 Highway 64 
Farmington, NM 87401 

2 OGRID Number 

167067 

1 Operator name and Address 

CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY 
6001 Highway 64 
Farmington, NM 87401 

3 Reason for Filing Code f / / 

Change of Operator W W 

4 API Number 

30-045-21332 

5 Pool Name 

UTE DOME DAKOTA 

6 Pool Code 

86720 

7 Property Code 8 Property Name 

UTE MTN TRIBAL J 

' Well Number 

4 

II. Surface Location 
Ul or lot no. 

L 

Section 

01 

Township 

31N 

Range 

14W 

Lot. Idn Feet from the 

1850 

North/South Line jFeet from the 

S j 1110 

East/West line 

W 

County 

SJ 

1 1 Bottom Hole Location 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot. Idn Feet from the North/South Line JFeet from the East/West line County 

1 2 LseCode 

U 

1 3 Producing Method Code 1 4 Gas Connection Date 1 5 C-129 Permit Number 1 6 C-129 Effective Date 1 7 C-129 Expiration Date 

III. Oil and Gas Transporters 
Transporter 

OGRID 

1 9 Transporter Name 
and Address 

POD O/G 2 2 POD ULSTR Location 
and Description 

IV. Produced Water 
POD 3 4 POD ULSTR Location and Description 

V. Well Completion Data 
2 5 Spud Date 2 6 Ready Date 27 YD 2 8 PBTD 2 9 Perforation 3 0 DHC,DC,MC 

3 1 Hole Size 3 2 Casing and Tubing Size 3 3 Depth Set 3 4 Sacks Cement 

VI. Well Test Data 
3 5 Date New Oil 3 6 Gas Delivery Date 3 7 Test Date 3 8 Test Length 3 9 Tbg. Pressure 4 0 Csg. Pressure 

4 1 Choice Size 4 3 Oil 4 3 Water 4 4 Gas 4 3 AOF 4 6 Test Method 

4 7 I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied 
with and that the information given above is true and complete tothe besl of my 
knowledge and belief. / i / 

l/^L^ fa l/iAM^.4^^$r 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIO 

Approved by: Frank T. Chavez 

Primed Name: Vaughn^Vennerberg, II ( " V ^ T ' l l e : Supervisor District #3 

Title: S r V j c e Pfesident-Land Approval Date: 

Date: December 1, 1997 P h c n e : (505)632-5200 

If this is a change of operator fill in the OGRID number and name of the previous operator 

> ? V l i d 1 f i - - ' Gai' Jefferson 
,/ Previous u>erat.)r Signature 

Amoco Production Company OGRID* 000778 

Senior Administrative Staff Assistant 12/01/97 

1 "i ,nted Name Title Date 



3160-5 
(j'ic 1990) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
~JO not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals 

FORM APPROVED 
Budget Ihimu No. 1004-0133 

E»pir«: March 31,1991 

i . Leaic Designation and Serial No. 

14-2 0-604-78 
6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name 

Ute Mountain T r i b e 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE 
7. If Unit or CA, Agreement DcrIgnition 

Type of Well 

CD Well I S wYll CD Other 
Name of Optraior 

Amoco P r o d u c t i o n Company A t t n : J o h n Hampton 

Address and Telephone No. 

P . O . Box 800 D e n v e r , C o l o r a d o 8 020 1 

8. Well Name and No. 

Ute M o u n t a i n T r i b a l J# 
9. API Well No. 

30-045-21332 

LXKalion of Well (rootage. Sec, T., R., M . , or Survey Description) 

1850' FSL, 1110 ' FWL NlU/SW> , Sec. 1 T31N, Rl4Ui 

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area 

Ute Dome Dakota 
11. County or Parish, Stale 

San Juan , New Mexico 

CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 

TYPE OF SUBMISSION 

• Notice of Intent 

• Subsequent Report 

• Final Abandonment Notice 

TYPE OF ACTION 

I I Abandonment 

CD Recompletion 

CD Plugging Dack 

Cuing Repair 

CD Altering Cuing 

Q t h e r T ^ V r V ^ V t f C X \ V 

Change of Dans 

CD New Construction 

U Non-Routine Fracturing 

CD Water Shut Off 

1 1 Conversion lo Injection 

CD Dispose Water 
(Note: IWpftitrtlvliiol multiple tomplelioi, on Will 

Completion or Rccomptclion Repot) an4 Lof form.) 
Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly slate all pertinent details, and give pertinent dales, including estimated dale ol starting any proposed work. If well is dlrectionally drilled, 

give subsurface locations and measured and Irue vertical depths (or all markers and zones pertinent lo this work.)* 

I'lease see Attachment f o r p rocedures 

1f you have any q u e s t i o n s p lease c o n t a c t Cindy Burton § (303) 830-5119 

^( CON wv' 

RECEIVED 

DEC 2 4 1391 

Bureau of Land Management 
Ourango, Coioracio 

' *. I hereby certify thauthe foregoing is true and correct 

Signed ntie S r . S t a f f Admin. Supv Date 

fq (This spaa for Foderal or Stale ofl 
1 _ 

Approved by 
Conditions of approval, if any: 

Tille . Dale 



UTE MOUNTAIN TRIBAL J #4 (REPAIR) 

1. MIRUSU on 06/29/91. 

2- Bled o f f casing pressure, pump 40 bbls of water. 

3. ND Wellhead, NU BOP. 

4- TIH x tagged 17' of f i l l @ 2380'. 

5. Uad 8 bad j o i n t s , 3 j o i n t s had holes. 

6. Pressure t e s t tbg. t o 500 p s i , tbg. didn't hold; found 2 
leaks, i n the tubing. 

7- 'VIH x Packer. 

8. I n s t a l l new seating x standing valve t o 2 084'. 

9. 2 e t Packer @ 2084' x pressure t e s t casing t o 500 p s i ; Test ok 

10. Pressure t e s t tbg. t o 2000 p s i ; Test ok. 

11. ÔH x packer. 

12. TiH x CO 15 f t . of f i l l from 2380' - 2395'. 

13. T I H x 2.375 Sawtooth coup; 1 JT. of 2.375 tbg. 

14. Standard SN x 75 JTS of 2.375 4.7# J-55 tbg. landed @ 2376' 

J-5. SN landed @ 2345' . 

16. NQ BOP, NU Wellhead and RU t o Swab. 

L7. SFL 1200' made 28 Swab runs form 2345' x rec 77 BLW x 7 BNW 
FFL 1600'. 

18. Won d i d not kick o f f . 

19. S\vab w e l l SFL 1500', made 32 runs from seating nipple @ 2345 
and r e l 92 BNW; Small show of Gas. 

-10. K u i w e l l with 20 bbls of 2% KCL. 

-:1. Nl) Wellhead, NU BOP. 

L2. Landed 8 JTS of 2.375 tbg. 

-3. Tubing landed § 2130'. 

4. SH @ 2099'. 



25. ND BOP, NU Wellhead. 

26. RU and Swab SFL 1400', Swab well, rec 52 BNW. 

27. Well kicked off and flw 22 BNW. 

28. Final casing pressure 340 psi; RREL. 

29. RETURNED TO PRODUCTION 7/3/91. 



tut ubnul 5 Copies 
Appropriate District Office 
DISTRICT I 

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

DISTRICT II 

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia. NM 88210 

DISTRICT 111 
1000 Rio Urazos Rd., Aztec. NM 87410 I . 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION r c / n f U l < u n N 

P.O. Box 2088 OlLCONSai. J i DIVISION 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 ^ » 1 ' / £ D 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORE90-®|6 22 RH 10 28 
TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Form O104 
Revised 1-1-89 
See Instructions 
•( UuUom of I'age 

"I" 

Operator 

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY 
Well API No. 
300452133200 

Address 

P.O. BOX 800, DENVER, COLORADO 80201 
Reason(s) for Tiling (Check proper box) 

New Well O Change in Transporter of: 

Recompletion \ 3 Oil O Dry Gas D 

Change in Operator [_!] Casinghcad Gas O Condensate E3 

1 ) Other (Please explain) 

If change of operator give name 
and address ol previous operator 

I I . DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 
Lease Name 

UTE MOUNTAIN TRIBAL J 
Well No. 

4 
Pool Name, Including Formation 
UTE DOME DAKOTA (GAS) 

Kind of Lease 
State, Federal or Fee 

Lease No. 

Location 

L 
1 Init I *t1r.r : 

1850 FSL 
Fr t i F i rm Thr. t ine and 

1110 
Feel From The 

FWL 
I j n e 

Section ^ Township 
31N 014W Kl..u.. 

Range , NMPM, 
SAN JUAN County 

I I I . DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil 

MF.RTTUAN OTT. INC. 
• or Condensate 

m 
Address (Give address lo which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

T=n5 EAST SOTH STREET, FARMTNGTON, CO 87401 
Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas | | or Dry Gas | X I 

ET. PASO NATURAL HAS COMPANY 
If well produces oil or liquids, | Unit | Sec. | Twp. | Rge. 

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

P.O. BOX 1492, ET. PASO, TX 79978 

jive location of tanks. 
Is gas actually connected? | When ? 

I L 
If this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number 

IV. COMPLETION DATA 
| Oil Well | Gas Well 

Designate T>T« of Completion - (X) i j 
Dale Spudded 

Elevauons (OF. RKB, RT, GR. etc.) 

Perforations 

Date Compl. Ready to Prod. 

Name of Producing Formation 

New Well | Workover | Deepen | Plug Dack |Same Res'v |tJ>iff Res'v 

I I 
Total Depth 

Top Oil/Gas Pay 

P.B.T.D. 

tubing Depth 

Depth Casing Shoe 

HOLE SUE 
TUBING, CASING AND CEMENTING RECORD 

CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT 

V. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
OlL \YELL (Test must be aft er recovery of total volume of load oil and must be equal to or exceed top allowable for this deptl, or be for full 24 hours.) 
Dale First New Oil Run To lank Dale of Test Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift, etc.) 

Length of l est Tubing Pressure Casing Pressure 

i i * i 

Choke Size 

Actual Prod. During Test Oil - Bbls. Water • Bbls. ' 
; tl *L 

Gas- MCF 

GAS WELL ' " ' ' 
Actual Prod. Test - MCP/D Length of l est Bbls. Condcnsale/MMCF Giavily of Condensate 

l etting Method (pitot, back pr.) Tubing Pressure (Shul-in) Casing Pressure T, Shut-in) * Choke Size 

V I . OPERATOR CERTIFICATE OF COM." LIANCE 
1 hereby certify that Die rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation 
Division have been complied with and that the information given above 
is true and cornplclc to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Date Approved J U L 5 1 9 9 0 

Signature 

Doug W. Whaley, S t a f f Admin. Supervisor 
I'linled Name Title 
June 25, 1990 im->nn- i ?« f t 

DJIC Telephone No. 

SUPERVISOR DISTRICT *3 
Titlfi 

INSTRUCTIONS: This form is lo be i.ied in compliant wiih Rule 1104 
1) Request lor allowable fi>r u.:wly drilled or deepened well must be accompanied by tabulation of deviation tesLs uk.cn in accordance 

with Rule 111. 
2) All sections of thiu form must be filled out for allowable on new and recompleted wells. 
3̂  Fill out only Sections I, II, 111, and VI for ch.utges of operator, well name or number, transporter, or other such changes. 



" S T A T E C F N E W M E X I C O 

E N g P G Y u o M I N E R A L S a E P A O T ^ e N T ill SEP 18133/ 

O t t r « i « u f I Q W | 

'•<•« i i 
u . l . a . 4 . f 1 

t " 0 o » ' i c i J I 

O-l. 1 1 

« * • | 1 

* « 0 « AT tO«a O * » << * j I 

J 
Parfin-e-rtM 

-v Fount, 
Ca CONSERVATION 0IVwi6tt..n 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P O . B O X 2 Q S » 

S A N T A F E . N E W P 1 E X I C O 9 7 S O I 

REQUEST FOR ALL0WA6L5 
ANO 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL ANO NATURAL GAS 

Amoco Production Company 

SO) A i rnnr f nH VP Fanninqton . NM 87401 
i M i i « | i | lor Mioa (Qkttk p«oa«r i a i j 

Q M— w.n 

f I C ) « w I * 0 » « « l i l p 

»! 

Chowaa in T ra«aea« i« r o l : 

H on D o . 
I j Caa«n*nawd Caa • > ^ C « 

O r C a a 

C a n d a n a m * . . 
7 ^ 

FEB2 1 P35 

O I L C O N . 

II. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 
l_**»-v« M « « M j N o . P o o l N o m t , l r u r i u a . n o T o f m a 11 a n K ino, ol U*o*« 

Uni t L « l ' » » F a a t r r e m T h a . L i n * and /no F a a t f r o m T h o 

ITI..DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
' .Vdvrv* a l A u i n o r t t a d T r a t i a p o r t a r 91 C U j _ j of C o n d a n a a f a 

Permian Corp. Permian(Eff.9/ 1/87) 
Aaa;««* <"C»v# mddftt* to wkich approved copy a( lAu /or« *.* "» *»r tmtj 

P. 0. Box 1702 Farmington, NM 374;}:; 
Hamm a l A m n o f i z a a ) T i m i > > n M s l Caa inonao jd C o * ( _ J or O r y C a a [ S a l * 

El"Paso Natural Gas Conroanv 

A d d r a a x f G i v * aaa>«» J I d W A K A a p p r o v a d c o p y o ( t h i s / o n " i * l a aa l a n e / 

P. 0. Box 3'QQ Farmington, NM 87401 
' U n i t . S a c . ' T - a . ' R a a . 

[f — U a radwea* o i l or l l o u t d a , . . • , • / 

,.«iKWM.Mm.. ; A- ; / :o//V \(H-W 
1 • <*o» o c i u a U y conn*<rt«*a 7 ( When 

l 

( i h t t p r a d u c t i o n i s c o t t i m i n f i « t l w i t h ( h a t f r o m a n y o t h a r l e a a a o r p o o l , f i v e c o m r m n i l i n t o r d a r n u m b e r 

VOTE: Complete Partt IV and V an reverse side if necessary. 

1. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

l e r e b j cert i fy tha t t he r u i n and r e g u l a t i o n ! ot" rhe O i l C o i u e r v j t i o n D i w i o n ha*e 

- t n comp l i ed w i t h x t u i tha t rhe i r u o r m t n o n ( i v c n 11 t r ue and comp le te to the be l t or 

f unowted fe arid be l ie f . 

T I T U E 

Admin. Supervisor 
iruuf— 

1-2-85 

A P P R O V E O 

B Y 

OIL CONSERVATION OIVISION 

FEB 211385 

52 SUPERVI D I S l R i r T K 3 

T h i a f o r m l a t o b » f l l » < i t n e a m p l l a n c a . »» t th n u i . C i 1 0 4 . 

I f t h i a t « a r«<>uaa( f o r a t t o w a b l a f o r a a « w t y d r i l l e d or d « « 7 . n « d 
w a l l , t h i a f o r m n u l l 5 a a c c o e i p a n l a d b y » t a b u l a t i o n o f t h a d a v i a n ^ n 
t a a t a t i k i n a a t h a w » U Lo a c c o r d a n c a w i t h K U t . 1 l i t . 

A l l l a c t l o a a o f L h i a f o r a a u i t b * f U l a a o u t e o m p l a t a l y f o r « l l o ~ -
a b l a o n n a w a n d r a c o m p l a t a d w a l l i . 

F i l l a u l o n t r 3 » c t t o n a I . U . t i l . a n d V I f o r c h a n r . « « o f o < " n , r -

w « H naena o r n u m » i , or t r a n a p o r t ar. o r o t h a r aucM C h a n i » 3/ c o n e i t t o r u 

S a p a r a i a F o r m a C - 1 0 - * m u a l b a f l t a d f o r a a c A p o o l I n s m J ; i ; : y 

e o m o l n a d w « l l > . 



STATE'DF MEW MEXICO 

ENERGY 1*0 MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

o i * r * i « m io«« 

U . I . O . 4 . 

• A* 

' " O - A f CO«t O / f ( C f t 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 

P O . B O X Z 0 1 I 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 

Form C-1Q4 
I t v t i c a 10^31-/a 
Formal M-Ol-g] 
P«<J« 1 

A/, 
REQUEST POR ALLOWABLE 

ANO 
AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL ANO NATURAL CAS 

Amoco Produc t ion Company 

501 A i r p o r t nHvp Farmington, NN 87401 
)*eten{t) for (ilina ( C > " ' k e*o»«» eo«J 

| | Now «ol l 

• 
• 

Chanqe In T ronapo r ta r o f : 

ilotlon 

In ihlp S on Q o, 

Caetnoheod Caa 

O r Co* 

Other t P l f t t ( i p l u n / 

Condenaale -

tf c h « m « of o « m « r * h i p f i v « n i M 
and «ddr*t« o/ prcv iou i owner 

17. DESCRrPTfON OF WELL .AND LEASE 
I L « O M Noma Woll i 

Mouni*;* Wrbd'A 4 tt/c s,a'" r-*"ql °f r" Federal 

Pool Nam*, inciudlno rarmatton K Ind of t _ * o - « 

L o c a l I on 

Unit Letter I— / ^* S £ ) Faal From Tha SoUSr'k Lina and / / /LC^ Faac From Tha U / £ • S~t~ 

L i n a a l S a o I o n T o w n a h l p ^ / ftj Ranqa 

ITI..D E5IGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
NO/TV. al Aulharnad Tronaportar ol C U j j or Condanaala J ^ j ^ 

Permian Corp. 
Aiartia (G-vc address to u/AicA approved copy of rAi-t form i-r to 6*r sent 

P. 0. Box 1702 Farmington, NM 87499 
Mama ol Authorised Tronaportar ol Caautohaod C a t (__J or Ory Caa fj-pb' 

£1~Paso Natural Gas CoraDanv 
Addrrex (Civ* addrtlt to wAicA approvaa! copy 0/ form 11 10 ec r«n< 

P. 0. Box <£9Q Farmington, NM 87401 
II -U prod-ca. oil or lUutda. '.Un4' • S~- I 7 - * . ! *<"•/, , 
,lva tectum ol torn.. • L_ • / \ 3 l N l l f W 

(« qaa actually cannvctvd? ( When 
t 

If thia production i a comrmnc!ad with that from any other leaee or pool, c i v e commintiing order number 

NOTE: Complete Parts IV and V on reverse side if necessary. 

VT. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

I hereby ccrtiry that the ruicj and rejulationj or the Oil Conservation Division have 
been complied with and that the information given is true and complete to tne best ot 
my Knowledge add belief. 

1 
(Sigtxmt w*J 

Admin. Superv isor 
(TUUf 

1-2-85 

OIL CONSERVATION OIVISION 

A P P R Q V f n "* / ) , i t ) 

B Y 

T I T U E A. 
T h i a form la to ba f l lad In compliance, with a u L E 1101. 

tf thia la a requeet for al lowable for a newly drilled or d>< 
w a l l , thia farm n u l l be accompanied by a tabulation of tha cit' 
taata taken oa tha wal l La accordance with " U L l I I I . 

A l l aecttooa of Lrtia form tauet ba fUlad out completely for 
able on naw and recooipleted wal la . 

F l i t out only S .c t lane I, I l l , and VT for c h » n i « « of 
wal l name or numtxr. or uanaporter. or othar tuch c h i n p z( con 

Separata Formt C-104 nrnat ba fi led for each pool In mi 
comoletad w a l l a . 



^orm 3 1 ^ 0 - 5 
(November 19831 
(Formerly 9 - 3 3 1 ) 

am on re-
I I N I T F D STATES SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* 
U D I I C U O I H I t J lOther Inatructloo, 

D E P A R T M E N T OF T H E I N T E R I O R T - « - d . i 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
iI>o not ujio this form for proposal* to dr i l l or to deepen or plug back to a different reiiervolr 

U s * " A P P L I C A T I O N F O R P E R M I T — " f o r s u c h p r o p o « a l i . ) 

0 ( L 
W I L L • CAS 

W E L L 

2. « m t or OPERATOR 

Amoco Production Company 

3. ADDRESS o r OPERATOR 

501 A i r p o r t D r ive, Farmington, NM 87401 
4 LOCATION or WELL (Report location clearly and In accordance with any State nemilrjem^n-ts.* 

See also apuce 17 below.) £ £ £"» CT--' £ ) " ' 

1850' FSL X 1110' FWL IV; 'OC 

- B i 

^ J 

14 P C R M I T N O . 15̂ - KusVATioir*; fShow whether Dr. «T, -OR, -etc) 

6004' KB 

Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 
Expire ; . August 31 . 198S 

5. L I A 8 I D C 8 I 0 N 1 T I 0 K A N D I K I i L NO. 

14-20-604-78 
6. I I " I N D I A N . A L L O T T E E OS T R I B E N A M E 

Ute Mountain T r i b e 
7 . U N I T A O R E t M E N T N A M E 

8 . F A R M OR L E A S E N A M E 

Ute Mountain T r i b a l "J ' 
9. W I L L no. 

1 0 . F I E L D AND POOL. OS W I L D C A T 

TTfp Pomp Dakota 
1 1 . S B C . , T . , S., a f „ OR S L K . AJtD 

• U E T B T OS AREA 

NW/SW, Sect. 1, T31N, R14V 

1 2 . C O O K T T OR P A R I S H 

San Juan 

1 3 . S T A T E 

NM 

Check Appropriate Box To indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

N O T I C E O r I N T E N T I O N T O : 

T E S T W A T E R S H C T - o r r 

KRACTIJRE TREAT 

SHOOT OR A C I D I Z E 

REPAIR W E L L 

i O t h e r ) 

P C L L OR ALTER C I S I N G 

1 1 L L T I P L E C O M P L E T E 

A B A N D O N * 

C H A N C E P L A N T 

S O B S E q U S N T REPORT o r : 

W A T E R 8 H 0 T - 0 r r 

F R A C T U R E T R E A T M E N T 

S H O O T I N C On A C I D I I I N O 

R E P A I R I N G W E L L 

A L T E R I N G CASINO 

A B A N D O N M E N T * 

(Other) Open np« pay zons & Frar. 
(NOTE: Report reaulta of multiple completion on WeJ 
Completion or Recoiupletlon Report and Log torxxi.} 

17. tiKSf Kitii: I'UOI'CISKD OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Cleaily state all pertinent details, and give pertlDent datea. Including estimated date of starting any 
proposed work. I f well is directionally drilled, give aubaurf&ce locations and rneaaured and true vertical depth* for all markera and conea perti­
nent to this work.) • 

Moved i n and rigged up the service u n i t on 3-5-84. Tripped out of the hole w i t h the 
tubing then set a tubi n g r e t r i e v a b l e b r i d g e p l u g . Pressure t e s t e d the casing to 3000 p s i . 
Perforated the f o l l o w i n g i n t e r v a l s : 2196'-2210', 2221'-2226\ 2276'-2280', 2368'-23:--)' , 
w i t h 2 j s p f , .44", f o r a t o t a l of 70 holes. Fraced i n t e r v a l (2196'-2380') w i t h 5b,000 
ga l . 70% q u a l i t y n i t r o g e n foam c o n t a i n i n g 2% KCO, 1 g a l . surfactant/1000 g a l . f l u i d and 
84.000// 20-40 sand. Landed the 2-3/8" t u b i n g at 2385' and released the r i g on 
3-9-84. 

IN. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct 

Qripina. Signed By SIGNED 
A d m i n i s t r a t i v e Supervisor 3/16/84 

(Thle apace for Federal or State office uae) 

ACCEPTED C0R 2ECCRD 
APPROVKI) 1ST 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL. I F A N T : 

DATK 

APR Z 1984 

*S«« Initroctions on Reverse Side 



O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
STATE Or fJCW/r/TXICO i'. o . U O K 20011 

lur.nzr *#<o IM:,m.-.tp RCPAIVMCNT - J A N T A r u . NLVV M L X I C O U I\>u i 

fLTIPOINT AND ONE POINT [lAC^-^RUS'Stittf: TEST FOR GAS WELL '.' 

Corn C - I ? ; 
* t » l i e d 10 -1 -78 

1 r f 1 • » • 

(X) Initial I ) Annual (XJ Special 
i > M [ j u t * 

/ 4 -20-84 

Amoco Production Company 
C o t t i i c r U o n x • 

E l P-aso Natttrai--eas Co. 

Pool 
Ute Dome 

F o r m a t i o n 

Dakota 
U r . l l 

C o m p l e t i o n D o t e 

3-09-84 
T o t a l D e p t h 

2415 
P l u y H a c k T D 

2397 
f ' . i e v u t l o r t 

5992 GL 
fufm or L«a-« U'.rt\*s 

Ute Mtn T r i b a l " J ' 
C o g . S U e 

5.500 14 
d 

5.012 
6 e l A t 

2436 
( ' r r l o r n ( l o n » i 

r,om 2196 TO 2380 
T h o . C i r o 

2.375 4.7 1.995 
D e l A t 

2305 
P e r i o i o l i o n e i 

r rom Open To Ended 

U n i t 

L 
S e c . 

1 
T w p , 

31 14 
T y r e W e l l - S l n q l a - O r o d e n h e a d - G . C . o i C O . M u l t i p l e 

S i n g l e 
P a c k e r S e t A l 

None 
C o u n t y 

San Juan 
P r o d u c i n g T h ' u 

Tubing 
Heaervolr Temp. *F 

0 

M o a n A n n u a l T e m p . " F i i a r o . P r a s b . _ p S l a t e 

New Mexico 
G q % C O . % N . P r o v e r M e i e r H u n 

F L O W D A T A 

NO 
P r o v c r 

L i n e 

o i l ' 

O r i f i c e 

S U e 

P r o e a . 

p . e . l . q . 

OIK. T e m p . 

T U G I N G D A T A 

P r e a e . 

p . e . l . q . 

T f t m p . 

*r 

C A S I N G D A T A 

P r o a s , 

p . o . l . q . 

T e m p . 

• r 

D u r a t i o n 

o l 

n o w 

8 days 
2.375 750 _9_7_ 305 3 hours 

R A T E O F F L O W C A L C U L A T I O N S 

NO. 

C o e f f i c i e n t 

(2< H o u r | 

P r e a e u r e 
P l o w T e m p . 

F a c t o r 

F t . 

G r a v i t y 

F a c t o r 

F q 

S u p e r 

C o m p r e a a . 

F a c t o r . F p v 

R a t a o f F l o w 

O. Weld 

12.365 109 1.000 ,9258 1.012 126.3 

NO 

2 . 

T e m p . »R C a a L i q u i d M y d r o c a r b o t W t a t l o 

A . P . I . G r a v i t y o f L i q u i d H _ y d r o c n i b o n i 

S p e c l t l c G r a v i t y S e p a r a t o r O i 

S p e c l l I c G r a v i t y F t o w l n q F l u i d 

C r i t i c a l P r e a e u r e 

C r t l t c a l T e m p e r a t u r e 

X X X X X 

. P . S . I . A . 

rt 

M c f / l i h t . 

D e g . 

x x x >; x x x x ;< 

. P.S. I .A. 

M 

C 331 f r 2 109561 
NOT 

317 100489 

r,2 - PJ 

9072 

. 12.0769 (2) 
f t - - »t? i t 2 - K.2 

. 6.4784 

A O T - o - 8182 

A l - t - o l u t * Of>*>n F l o -
-8T82-

. udd » 1 v.cm A n g l e o l S l o p e *"» . S l o p e , n . 75 

M tt m < U a l l , Frac-recomplete L i t e m i s t H9O 

A | . p r o v e d H y Q l v t e l o n I C o n d u c t e d I t y t 

J . Ba rne t t 
C u l c u l o l e d U y i 

J . B a r n e t t 
C h e c k e d I l y i 



Form 23-119 (Rev. 4-73) 

EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY 
POST OFFICE BOX 990 

FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 

NOTICE OF GAS CONNECTION DATE February 4, 1974 

THIS IS TO NOTIFY THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION THAT CONNECTION FOR PURCHASE OF 

GAS FROM Aaoco Production Coapany 
Operator 

87-894-01 19046-2 
Meter Code 

Ute D O M Dakota 

Site Code 

Pool 

WAS MADE ON January 25, 1974 

Date 

AOF 8,917 

Uta Mountain Tr iba l J #4 
Well Name 

1-31-14 

Well Unit S-T-R 

El Paso Natural Gas Company 
Name of Purchaser 

FIRST PET TVFRY J«nuary 28, 1974 
Date 

CHOKE 2,486 

£1 Paso Natural Gas Company 
Purchaser 

cc: Operator Denver & Faraington 
Oil Conservation Commission — 2 
Proration — El Paso 

Representative 

Chiaf Dispatcher 
Title 

File 



Fp-m 9-J30 
(Rev. 5-63) 

UNITED STATES S U B M I T m D U P U C A T E ' 
(See other in-

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR struct™*™ 
reverse side) 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG* 
la. TYPE OF WELL: O I L 

W E L L [Zj WELL C? DET CD Other . 
b. TYPE OF COMPLETION: 

E WORK I 1 DEEP- I 1 PLUG 1 1 DIFF. I 1 
OVER I I EN I I BACK I I RESVR. I I 

NEW 
WELL Other . 

2. NAME OF OPERATOR 

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMFAKY 
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 

501 Airport Drive, Farcington, New Mexico 87401 
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements)* 

At surface 1 8 5 0 ' F S L & 1 1 1 0 * F U L 

At top prod. Interval reported below 

At total depth S C U S 
1 4 . P E R M I T NO. D A T E I S S U E D 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42-R355.5. 

5. L E A S E D E S I G N A T I O N A N D S E R I A L N O . 

14-20-604-78 
6. I F I N D I A N , A L L O T T E E OR T R I B E N A M E 

Ute Mountain Tribe 
7 . U N I T A G R E E M E N T N A M E 

S. F A R M OR L E A S E N A M E 

Ute Mountain Tribal " J " 
9 . W E L L N O . 

1 0 . F I E L D A N D POOL, OB W I L D C A T 

Ute Dose Dakota 
11. SEC, T., R., M., OK BLOCK AND SURVEY 

OR AREA 

Mi/4 SW/4 Section 1* 
T-31HI, R-14-8 

1 2 . C O U N T Y OB 
P A R I S H 

San Juan 

1 3 . S T A T E 

Sew Hexico 
I S . D A T E SPUDDED 

9-5-73 
1 6 . D A T E T . D . R E A C H E D 

9-11-73 
17. DATE COMPL. (Ready to prod.) 

10-25-73 
1 8 . E L E V A T I O N S ( D F , B B B , R T , GB, E T C . ) * 

5992* GL, 6004' KB 
1 9 . E L E V . C A S I N Q H E A D 

5992* 
20 . TOTAL DEPTH, MD A TVD 

2436* 
2 1 . PLUG, BACK T.D. , MD a TVD 

2397* 
2 2 . I F M U L T I P L E C O M P L , 

H O W M A N Y * 

Single 

23. INTERVALS 
LED BY 

ROTABY TOOLS 

0-TD 
C A B L E T O O L S 

2 4 , PRODUCING I N T E R V A L ( S ) , OF T H I S C O M P L E T I O N TOP, B O T T O M , N A M E ( M D A N D T] 

2285-2368' Dakota 
2 5 . W A S D I B E C T I O N A L 

S U R V E Y M A D E 

Ro 

26. TYPE ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOGS RUN 

Induction Electric and (Sanaa Ray Penalty . 
CASING RECORD (Report all g ^ j > j > - » e V ^ i ^ t ) ^ ' ^ ' ' ' v i - / 

2 7 . W A S W E L L CORED 

Mo 
2S. 

C A S I N O S I Z E 

8-5/8" 
5-1/2" 

W E I G H T , L B . / F T . 

24# 
141 

D E P T H S E T ( M D ) 

325' 
2436* 

H O L E S I Z E A M O U N T P U L L E D 

^*wi£*a 

29. LINER RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD 

SIZE TOP (MD) BOTTOM (MD) SACKS CEMENT* SCREEN (MD) SIZE DEPTH SET (MD) PACKER SET (MD) 

2-3/8" 2284* Worie 

31. PERFORATION RECORD (Interval, size and number) 

2356-2368* x 2285-2304 * 2 SPF 

82. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE. CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC. 

D E P T H I N T E R V A L ( M D ) 

2356-2368* - AiA x 500 gal. 15Z HCI. 
A M O U N T A N D K I N D OF M A T E R I A L USED 

2285-2304* - Suna-watar frac x 32,380 gal. 
water a 35.000 lba. s*nd 

33.' PRODUCTION 
DATE FIRST PRODUCTION PRODUCTION METHOD (Flowing, gat U1t, pumping—tize and type of pump) 

Flovins 

WELL STATUS (Producing or 
shut-in) 

SI 
DATE OF TEST 

10-25-73 

HOURS TESTED 

3 

CHOKE S I Z E 

0.750" 
PROD'N. FOR Oi l .—BBL. GAS—MCF. WATER—BBL. 
TEST PERIOD 1 1 , 

*- 1 1 1 
GAS-OIL RATIO 

FLOW, TUBING PRESS. 

210 

CASING PRESSURE 

459 

CALCULATED OIL BBL. GAS MCF. WATER BBL. 
24-HOUR RATE 1 | 

>• 1 | 2486 (8917 AQF) 

OIL GRAVITY-API (COBB.) 

34. DISPOSITION OF GAS (Sold, uted for fuel, vented, etc.) 

To be sold to E l Paso Natural Gas Co. 
TEST WITNESSED BY 

J . F . Elledge 

36. I hereby certify that the foregoing and attached Information is complete and correct as determined from all available records 

SIGNED "• ' . TITLE Area Engineer n A ^
% Hovoabor 5, 1973 

"'(See Instructions and Spaces for Addit ional Data on Reverse Side) 
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Form 9-331 
(May 1963) 

UNITED STATES SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* 
. ~ _ — . ,— i n r r n i n n (Other instructions on re-

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR verse side) 
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Do not use this form for proposals to d r i l l or to deepen or plug back to a different reservoir. 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.) 

OIL 
WELL • GAS 

WELL 

NAME OF OPERATOR 

AMOCO PSODUCIIOH C0MPASY 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42-R1424. 

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. 

14-20-604-78 
6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

Ute Hetmt«£n Tribe 
7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

8. FABM OR LEASE NAME 

Ute bSotmtaln Tribal H J " 
3. ADDBESS OF OPERATOR 

501 Alr|>ort Drive, Farmington, New Mexico 87401"" 
9. WELL NO. 

LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements** 
See also space 17 below.) f . \ 
At surface / • «,— 

10. FIELD AND POOL, OB WILDCAT 

1850' FSL t% 1110' FWL 
Ute Dakota 

11. SEC, T., R., M., OB BUS. AND 
SURVEY OB AREA 

3W/4 SW/4 Section 1, 
T-31-S. tt-14-tf 

14. PERMIT NO. IB. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, CR, etc.) ^ , 

5992 • GL, 6004* KB\ Q\V- ^ 
12. COUNTY OB PARISH 

Sea Juan 
13. STATE 

Hew Maxlcc 
16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature or^0tic4^J?eport, or Other Data 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO : 

TEST WATER SHOT-OFF 

FRACTURE TREAT 

SHOOT OR ACIDIZE 

REPAIR WELL 

(Other) 

PULL OR ALTER CASINO 

MULTIPLE COMPLETE 

ABANDON* 

CHANGE PLANS 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF I 

WATER SHUT-OFF 

FRACTURE TREATMENT 

SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING 

(Other) 

REPAIRING WELL 

ALTERING CASINO 

ABANDONMENT* 

( NOTE : Report results of multiple completion on Well 
Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) 

17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIOXS (Clearly state al l pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any 
proposed work. I f well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for a l l markers and zones perti­
nent to this work.) • 

On 9-30-73 Moved in eervlce unit, ran logs and perforated 2356-2368* with 2 SPF. Acidised 
well vith 500 gallons 152 HCI. Breakdown preaeure3275, Mifawa pressure 1275 and average 
1150 pel. AIS. 1/2 BPM, Swabbed and blew veil. Blew veil down and killed veil vith 
100 barrele treated water, lea a Hedel **HGM bridge plug aad eat at 2330*. Tested to 
3000 psi OC. On 10-2-73 perforated Interval 2285-2304* with 2 SPF. Acidised with 500 
gslloaa 7-1/22 HCI with breakdown preaaure 2800, aaxtaum treating pressure 2800 and 
average treating preaaure 1800 psi. All 2 BPM. Swabbed well dry. Statt well in 1 hear 
theu raa. swab with 100* fluid la hole. Shut In well vith 300* fluid in hole after 14 
hours. Spotted 500 gallons 7-1/22 tfCl and preaaure deereeaad froa 2600 to 2400 when 
acia hit foraatioa. Sand-water fraced vith 32.380 gallons water treated with 12 XCl 
and 10 pounds Cai per 1000 gallons, 5,000 pounds 20-40 sand, 15,000 pounds 10-20 sand 
and 15,300 pounds £-12 sand. Breakdown pressure 2600, naxistum treating pressure 3400 
end average treating preaaure 2600 pel. All 48 BPH. Sanded off with 14,000 pounds 
8-12 sand In formation. Reversed out 100' sand. Circulated aad cleaned out hole to 
bridge plug at 2330*. Drilled bridge plug aad cleaned out to PBD et 2397*. San 2-3/8" 
tubIn" and landed at 2284'. 

18. I hereby cert ify that the foregoing is true and correct 

SIGNED [ : TITLE Arse Engineer DATE jioverchar 5, 1973 
(This space f o r Federal or State office use) 

APPROVED BT TITLE DATE '. 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, I F ANY : 

See Instructions on Reverse Side 



N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

MULTIPOINT AND ONE POINT BACK PRESSURE TEST FOR GAS WELL 
Form C-1221 
R e v i s e d 9-1+65 

T y p e T e s t 

[ 1 Initial I | Annual | | Special 
T e s t D a t e 

10-25-73 
Company 

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY 
C o n n e c t i o n 

P o o l 

Ute Dome 
F o r m a t i o n 

Dakota 
U n i t 

C o m p l e t i o n Da te 

10-18-73 
T o t a l D e p t h 

2436 
P l u g B a c k T D 

2397 
E l e v a t i o n F a r m or L e a s e Name 

5990 t t e Men. T r i b a l "J" 
C s q . S ize 

5.500 
T b q . Clr.o 

2.375 

Wl. 

14 5.012 
TST 

Set A l 

2436 
P e r f o r a t i o n s : 

F r o m 2285 To 2368 
W e l l N o . 

4.7 1.995 
Set A t 

2284 
P e r i o r a t l o n s : 

From Open To Ended 
U n i t 

L 
Sac. 

1 
T w p . 

3 IN 
R y e . 

14W 
T y p e W e l l _ S l n u l e — Brcrdsnheaa — G . G . or G . O . M u l t i p l e 

Single 
P a c k e r Set A t C o u n t y 

San Juan 
P r o d u c i n g T h r u 

Tubing 
R e s e r v o i r T e m p . * F 

0 

Mean A n n u a l T e m p . * F 

Est. 60° 
B a r o . P r e s s . — p Sta te 

New Mexico 
Go % C O , 

.685 
% N , P rove r Mete r R u n T a p s 

F L O W D A T A 

NO L i n e 
S i z e 

(XHKX? 
S l z e 

Choke 

P r e s s , 

p . s . l . q . 

Did. 

h w 

Temp. 

• F 

T U B I N G D A T A 

P r e s s , 

p . s . l . q . 

T e m p . 

• F 

C A S I N G D A T A 

P r e s s , 

p . s . l . q . 

T e m p . 

• F 

D u r a t i o n 

o i 

F l o w 

7 Days 459 
60 u Es 

459 
60 Est 2-Inch .750 198 414 3 Hr. 

RATE OF FLOW CALCULATIONS 

NO. 

Coefficient 

(24 Hour) 
— V n w p m 

Pressure 

P m 

Flow Temp. 

Factor 

Ft . 

Gravity 

Factor 

Fq 

Super 

Compress. 

Factor, Fpv 

Rate of Flow 

O, Mcfd 

1 12.3650 210 i .000 .9359 1.023 2486 
2 

3 

4 . -
5 

NO. 

1 
2, 
3. 
4. 
5 

NO 

1 

T~ 

T e m p . *R Gas L i q u i d H y d r o c a r b o n R a t i o 

A . P . I . G r a v i t y o f L i q u i d H y d r o c a r b o n s 

S p e c i f i c G r a v i t y Separa tor Gas 

S p e c i f i c G r a v i t y F l o w i n g F l u i d 

C r i t i c a l P r e s s u r e 

C r i t i c a l T e m p e r a t u r e 

X X X X X 

. P . S . l . A . 

R 

. M c f / b b l . 

D e q . 

x x x x x x x x x 

Z. I . A . 

R 

471 221,841 

426 181,476 

D tt p 2 

40365 
( i ) 5.4959 (2) r_si_T 

Lp-2 - ̂  J 

. 3.5868 

AOF = g 
8917 

8917 
. Mcfd S 15.025 Angle of Slope » . Slope , n . 

.75 

i C c n o u c t e d ;~y: 

i J . F. Elledge 
Calculated By: ! Checked By: O ^ y 

J. F. Elledge/Pope J. Arnold Snell 



b„. .n 9-331 
(May 1963) 

UNITED STATES SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ^ J e T
I u c t i 0 D S o a re" 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Do not use this fo rm for proposals to dr i l l or to deepen or plug back to a different reservoir. 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.) 

O I L 
W E L L • GAS 

W E L L 3 
2 . N A M E OF OPERATOR 

A13DCO PRODUCTION CQJ»AHY 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. R1424. 

5 . L E A S E D E S I G N A T I O N A N D S E R I A L N O . 

6 . I F I N D I A N , A L L O T T E E OR T R I B E N A M E 

et* Hevatala T r l ba 

7 . U N I T A G R E E M E N T N A M E 

8 . F A R M OR L E A S E N A M E 

Ota Mwatala Tribal " J " 
ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 

501 Airport Drive, Fansiugton, Bsv Mexico 87401 
9 . W E L L N O . 

LOCATION OF W E L L (Report location clearly and in accordance wi th any State requirements.* 
See also space 17 below.) 
At surface 

1 0 . F I E L D A N D POOL, OE W I L D C A T 

Cttt Dome Dakota 

1850* FSL & 1110' FWL 
1 1 . S E C , T . , R. , M . , OB B L K . A N D 

S U R V E Y OR A R I A 

aw/4 sw/4 section 1, 
T-31HST, R-14-tf 1 4 . P E R M I T N O . 15. E L E V A T I O N S ( S h o w w h e t h e r DF, RT, GR, e t c . ) 

5992* CL, 4004* KB 
1 2 . C O U N T Y OR P A R I S H 

Saa Juan 
13. STATE 

Hew Mexico 
16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

N O T I C E OF I N T E N T I O N TO : 

T E S T W A T E R S H U T - O F F 

F R A C T U R E T R E A T 

S H O O T OR A C I D I Z E 

R E P A I R W E L L 

(Other) 

P U L L OR A L T E R C A S I N G 

M U L T I P L E C O M P L E T E 

A B A N D O N * 

C H A N G E P L A N S 

S U B S E Q U E N T REPORT OF : 

W A T E R S H U T - O F F 

F R A C T U R E T R E A T M E N T 

S H O O T I N G OR A C I D I Z I N G 

(Other) 

R E P A I R I N G W E L L 

A L T E R I N G C A S I N G 

A B A N D O N M E N T * 

Set caa i n g 
( NOTE : Report results of multiple completion on Well 
Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) 

17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state al l pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any 
proposed work. I f well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for a l l markers and zones perti­
nent to this work.) * 

tha 5-1/2" casing waa set at 2436* aad contented with 350 sacka Class MA" 
cement with 4% Gal and 2 pounds Tuf Flog per aack followed by 100 sacks 
Class "A" Seat oa September 9, 1973. The casa&t circulated. 

18. I hereby cert ify that the„foregqin£ is true and correct 
Oripnr!Si_gncfl o? 

SIGNED I . ARuGLU j ^ Z L u TITLE . Area Engineer DATE —October 19, 1973 
'This space fo r Federal or State office use) 

r?Y T I T L E DATE 
\PPROVAL, I F ANT : 

Sr 
"'See Instructions on Reverse Side 



Fn-Hi, 9-331 
(May 1963) 

UNITED STATES SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ^ J F ™ * ™ o n re" 
G E O L O G I C A L S U R V E Y 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Do not use this form for proposals to d r i l l or to deepen or plug back to a different reservoir. 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.) 

O I L 
W E L L O WELL [ ]& 

2 . N A M E O F OPERATOR 

AMOCO PEOEUCTIOii COMPAKY 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. ^2-R1424. 

0 . L E A S E D E S I G N A T I O N A N D S E R I A L N O . 

14~20-*04-78 
6 . I F I N D I A N , A L L O T T E E OR T R I B E N A M E 

Ute Mountain Tribe 
7 . U N I T A G R E E M E N T N A M E 

8 . F A R M OR L E A S E N A M E 

Ute Mountain Tribal "J** 
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 

501 Airport Drive, Farcin£ton, Sew ?**xicn 87401 
9 . W E L L N O . 

4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance wi th any State requirements.' 
See also space 17 below.) 
At surface 

1 0 . F I E L D A N D POOL, OR W I L D C A T 

Ute Dome Dakota 

1850* FSL 4 1110' FSL 
1 1 . S E C , T „ R. , M . , OB B L K . A N D 

. S U R V E Y . Q R AREA 

NW/4 SW/4 Section 1, 
T-31-S, R-14-tf 

1 4 . P E R M I T NO. 15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 

5990* vakii&dud GL 
1 2 . C O U N T Y OR P A R I S H 

Saa Jean 
1 3 . S T A T E 

Hew Mexico 
16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

N O T I C E OF I N T E N T I O N TO : 

T E S T W A T E R S H U T - O F F 

F R A C T U R E T R E A T 

S H O O T OR A C I D I Z E 

R E P A I R W E L L 

I Other) 

P U L L OR A L T E R C A S I N G 

. M U L T I P L E C O M P L E T E 

A B A N D O N * 

C H A N G E P L A N S 

S U B S E Q U E N T REPORT OF I 

W A T E R S H U T - O F F 

F R A C T U R E T R E A T M E N T 

S H O O T I N G OR A C I D I Z I N G I i 

Spud & set casing 

R E P A I R I N G W E L L 

A L T E R I N G C A S I N G 

ABANDON M K:.'T ' 

(Other) X 
I NOTE : Report results of multiple completion on Well 
Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) 

17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any 
proposed work. I f well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for al l markers and zones perti­
nent to this work.) * 

A 12-1/4" hole was spudded at St00 p.ss., Septecber 5, 1973, and drilled to 3H5T. 
The 8-5/8" casing was set at that depth on September fc, 1973, with 200 sacks 
Class "A" ceaent with 22 CaCl. The hole waa reduced to 7-7/8" at 325* and drill ing 
reeuwed. 

18. I hereby cert ify that the foregoing is true and correct 
Original 3i?neOQ9 

SIGNED i SRf-.-ni o SNEU TITLE Area Engineer DATE Septcabar 7, 1973 
(This space for Federal or State office use) 

APPROVED BY T I T L E DATE 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, I F ANT : 

*See Instructions on Reverse Side 



ft i W M U . . I C O O i i. v. w . w i • * H O N C v « . M I $ S I O « 

WELL LOCATION ANO ACES AG c DEDICATION PLAT 

Ait pittance* mult b« from tbc outer be-AOiicrKi of tho Section. 

Operator 1 Lease Well No. 

AiHOCO Product ion Company ! Ute Mounta i n T r i b a l " J " A 
Unit Letter . Section i Township Range County 

L 1 i 31 Nor th 14 West San Juan 
Actual rooioge Location of We l l : 

I 8 b 0 feet frcm the S o u t h line and I no feet tfom the West line 
'j'Ouno Level Eiev 

5 9 9 0 

j Producing Formation 

i Dakota 

Pool 

Ute Dome Dakota 

Dedicated Avereoge: 

J o i n t 1^0 Acres 

I Outline the acerage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. w i c h W e l l J ~ l 

2. if more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both os to working 
interest and royalty), 

? If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated 
by commumtization, unitization, force-poo I ing. etc? 

Yes ( ) No If answer is "yes/' type of consolidation ,..„*..,„........-....-«y.._ y 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually consolidated. (Use reverse^side-^of ^ ^ T ^ r r r y i f 

X , . £££.T.....:S necessary. 
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitizoiion, forced-
pooling, or otherwise) or until a non standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commission. 

Scale, 1 inch = 1,000 feet 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

I hereby certify that the information contained 

hereitt hi true ond complete ro tSie be»t of my 

•MWHtdgn and belief. r, 

• - / / •'[, . I 

Nome 

J . A. S n e l l 
Position 

Area Engineer 
Company 

Amoco 'Production Company 
Dote 

_August_ 27 , 1°73 

JPfa LAND?,,. 
I h«tr^>y^Mr^X/[^Latdifce,r^i v y « ,̂<>» t)**>» on 

thb p!?i •Cs'r«'-i5olt«d free* f&i'vi for,, of ac ted 
- j \ x / 

le rve i^ teft<S* by [$r;«, r«» f f i f o t wy'csV£r".-i»io«, and 

rivet t i t tesio it trv? endxwrec t t> i - V i m t of my 

k i i e w & j e I S l b«lwf. J ^ O / £? 

Date Survey'«ly\'u r'us::V'9'';V-?973 

Registered Professional Engineer 

and/or Land Surveyor 

Certif.cate No. 3 6 0 2 , , _ 
E. V. Echohawk LS 



! t l f 7 R I 6 U T i C H ! ) 

I U .S .G .S . 

z / 

I - A N D O r r ICE 

, O I L 
I R * N S P O « T E H | 

G *S 

PRORATION O F F I C E 

7" 

NEW M E X I C O OIL. C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Fbtm CH04 

Supersedes Old C-104 and C-1L 
Effectives 1-1-65 

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY 

501 Airport Drive, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 

hliO$iin(s)Tor itfTng ((.heck proper tux) 

Change in Transporter of; 

Rerompletlon | _ J Oi l F J Dry Gas | j 

Cnanae in Ownership! ] Caslnghead Gas ( J Condensate j | 

Other (Please explain) 

I ! cha rge of ownersh ip give name 
and address of p rev ious owne.-

I I . DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 
j Well No. Pooi Nairie, Including Formation 

Ute Dome Dakota 

l.#*as.it Name 

Ute Mountain Tribal "J" 
Local ior. 

Unit Letter L 

Kind of Lease Indian 
State, Federal or Fee 1 4 - 2 0 - 6 0 4 - 7 8 

Lease No. 

Line of Sertlon 

1 8 5 0 Feet From The S o u t h Line and 1 1 1 0 Feet From The W e s t 

Township ^ U f l Range 1 4 H , NMPM, S a n . T i t a n County 

UI. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
' N'c.-.e o f A u t n c r i z e a T i - t i i s p o r t e r t . f O i l f _ ] or Condensa te Q 

] 

Address (Give address to wkich approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

Ncr re a; A u t h o r i z e d T r a n s p o r t e r of C a s i n g h e a d Gas ° r D r y Gas Address {Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

E l Paso N a t u r a l Gas Co. P. 0 . Box 990, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 
, , , , 1 U n i t ! Sec. ' T w p . 1 

[f w e l . i roduces c d cr l i q u i d s , i ' 
g i v e l o c a t i o n of t a n k s . ' 1 i 

i l l , 

P.ge. Is gqs a z t u a i l y connec ted? J When 

No ! 
I f t h i s p roduc t ion i s commingled w i t h that f rom any other lease or poo l , g ive comming l ing order number: 

!V. COMPLETION DATA 
1 O i l W e l l ' Gas Wel l 

Designate Type of Completion — (X) , ( 

i i 

New W e l l f Workover ' Deepen 

X ' 
P l u g B a c k ' Same R e s ' v . 1 D l f f . R e s ' v . 

i 1 
i i 
i i 

D a t e Spudded 

9-5-73 
D a t e C o m p l . Ready to P r o d . 

11-1-73 
T o t a l D e p t h 

2436' 
P . B . T . D . 

2397' 
Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc., 

5992' GL, 6004* KB 
Name of P r o d u c i n g For r ru t Jcn 

Dakota 
T o p O U / G a s Pay 

2285* 
TubJng D e p t h 

2284* 
p e r t o r a U o n s 

2 356- 2 3 6 8' & 2285-2304' x 2 SPF 

Depth C a s i n g Shoe 

2436' 
TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD 

H O L E S I Z E C A S I N G & T U B I N G S I Z E D E P T H S E T S A C K S C E M E N T 

r 12-1/4" 8-5/8", 24# 325' 200 
7-7/8" 5-1/2", 14# 9 4 ^ » 450 

i 
i 

TEST DATA AND REQUEST r'OR ALLOWABLE (Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and must b* equal to or exceed top allow 

Gil WFI I a ' ! ' e t'1''* depth 0 T k« for full 24 hours) 

Date F i r s t N e w O l i Hun T o T a n k s Da te of T e e i Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas l i f t , etc.) 

! , , 
L.er,qth o l T e a t T u b i n g P re s su re C a e l n g P ressu re 

{ 
Choke Size 

i 
A c t u a l P r o d . D u i l n q T e a l O U - B b ! a . W a t e r - B b l s . 1 

\ H I ! r"' ' ; ' i 

aa* 1 - M C F 

/ 

\ r,ic r • / 
GAS WELL 

A : - : u 3 l F r e d . T e a t - M C F / D 

2486 

L a n q t h of T e a t 

3 h r . 
B b l s . C o n a o n s a t e / M M C F G r a v i t y of Condensa te 

Teatlr.a Method (pilot, back pr.) 

Back Pressure 
T u b i n g P reaaure ( S h u t — I n ) 

459 
C a e l n q Preaaure { S h o t — i . B ) 

459 
C h o k e S ize 

0.750" 

VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

I hereby efcrtify th*t the r j l ea and regulations; of the Oi l Conservation 
Commission have been complied with and that the Information given 
t tove in true ar.d completer to the beat of my knowledge and belief. 

7$i; ••:ure) 

Area Engii. er 

NOVEMBER 5^ 1973_ 
(Dine > 

A P P R O , 

B Y 

T I T -

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

JiiJV ii 19/ . '9 . 

form ia to be f i led in compliance with RULE 1104. 

I f this is a request for allowable for a newly drilled or deepene 

wel l , thia form tnuit be accompanied by a tabulation of tha devlatlo 

testa taken on the we l l In accordance with RULE 111. 

A l l sections of this form must bs f i l l ad out complstsly for allov 

able on new and recompleted wella. 

F i l l out only Sections I , I I . I l l , and VI for chsnges of ownei 
wel l name or number, or transporter, or other such chanse of conditioi 



F o r m 9-331C 
(May 1963) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

SUBMIT I N TRIPLICATE* 

(Other instructions on 
reverse side) 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42-R1425. 

5 . L E A S E D E S I G N A T I O N A N D . S E R I A L N O . 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 
l a . T Y P E OF W O R K 

b . T Y P E OF W E L L 

6 . I F I N D I A N , A L L O T T E E OR T R I B E N A M E 

Ute Mtn. Tribe 
DRILL ffl DEEPEN • PLUG BACK • 7 . U N I T A G R E E M E N T N A M E 

O I L 
W E L L • GAS 

W E L L 
S I N G L E 
Z O N E 

M U L T I P L E 
ZONE • 

2 . N A M E O f OPERATOR 

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY 

8 . F A R M OK L E A S E N A M E 

Ute Mtn. Tr iba l " J " 
9 . W E L L N O . 

3 . ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 

501 Airport Drive, Farmington, New Mexico 
4. LOCATION or W I L L (Report location clearly and In accordance w i th any State requirements.*) 

At surface 

1850' FSL &H10' FWL 

1 0 . F I E L D A N D POOL, OR W I L D C A T 

Ute Dome Dakota y 

1 1 . S E C , T „ R., M . , OR B L K . 
A N D S O R V E T OR AREA 

A t proposed prod, zone 

Same 
NW/4 SW/4, Section 1, 
T-31-H, R-14-W 

1 4 . D I S T A N C E I N H I L E 8 A N D D I R E C T I O N F R O M N E A R E S T T O W N OR POST O F F I C E * 

8 miles west of La Plata, New Mexico 

1 2 . C O U N T Y OR P A R I S H 

San Juan 
1 3 . S T A T E 

New Mexico 

700* 

1 3 . D I S T A N C E F R O M PROPOSED* 
L O C A T I O N TO N E A R E S T 
PROPERTY OR L E A S E L I N E , F T . 
(Also to nearest drlg. un i t line. I f any) 

1 8 . D I S T A N C E F R O M PROPOSED L O C A T I O N * 7 5 0 * 
TO N E A R E S T W E L L , D R I L L I N G , C O M P L E T E D , 

OB A P P L I E D FOR, ON T H I S L E A S E , F T . P a r a d O X 

1 6 . NO. OF ACRES I N L E A S E 

160 
1 9 . PROPOSED D E P T H 

2425* 

1 7 . N O . OF ACRES A S S I G N E D 
TO T H I S W I L L 

Joint 160 
2 0 . ROTARY OR C A B L E TOOLS 

Rotary 
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 

5990' ungraded GL 
22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START* 

September, 1973 
23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 

S I Z E OF H O L E S I Z E OF C A S I N G W E I G H T PER FOOT S E T T I N G D E P T H Q U A N T I T Y OF C E M E N T 

12-1/4" 8-5/8" 300' 200 sx 
7-7-8" 5-1/2" 14# 2425' 400 sx 

Amoco propoi tea to d r i l l we Ll to TD In the Dakota format! on with mud and rotary tools, 
log and complete well. 

Location plat and Development Plan are attached. 

Copies of logs will be sent upon completion of the well. 

I N ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM : I f proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive zone and propoaed new productive 
zone. I f proposal is to d r i l l or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout 
preventer program, i f any. 
24 î ngiiirj] riJg-K'j try 

S I G N E D T I T L E A r g a F.T1 T I P ^ T * D A T E 8/24/71 

(This space for Federal or State office use) 

P E R M I T NO. A P P R O V A L D A T E . 

APPROVED BY . 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY : 

*See Instructions On Reverse Side 



N I W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACEKAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

AH d»tea<e« m i l be from tk« eater ko«n>erwt of t»« Sectioa 

Or°f otor 

Amoco P roduc t i on Company 

Lease 

Ute Mounta in T r i b a l " J " 
Welt No. 

4 
Unit Le"er 

L 
5ection , Township 

1 i 31 Nor th 
Range 

14 West 
County 

San Juan 
tuil Fo-Moge Location of Well: 

1 8 3 0 feet frcm the 

i'\ir'ij Level Elev. 

1)990 

Sou th line and I 110 feet from the West line 
Producing Formation 

D a k o t a 

| Pool 

I Ute Dome Dakota 
/Dedicoted Avereoge: 

J o i n t 160 i Acres 

I Outline the ocerage dedicoted to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof jbath as to working 
interest and royalty), 

jf tbath -as to w 

• \ 
* If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated 
K cornmunitizotion, unitization, force-pooling. etc? | ' '** u * 

\ o i L ^ ' ' ' > Yes ( ) No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation 
\ . D iST. _ 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually consolidated. (Use reverse side*of_lhis.-form if 

necessary ) 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-
rooling, or otherwise) or until o non standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commission. 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

I hereby certify that the information contained 

hereiN h tree ani complete to the belt of my 

knour ledge and belief. 

Name 

—J _ J - A . S n e l l 
Position 

_ Area Engineer 
Company 

Dote 
Amoco Production Company 

-August 27, 1°_73 

Hi* p b r ^ W ' f i t t e d from fh>X. of ex 

tl sf/ j fc^e1fj?.r ' ,*?« tbvwn on 
- actual 

and 
f£ r r i ' ' <• 1 " 5 u ' ~ 

rhet We t*bm m rr^ (0«*d .correct ts l *vhei t af my 

rlirfi.e i f i ' belWf."' " . 0 / -
.OA .-

1 Date S u r v e y ^ A u i t u s : t ' ' ' 9 ; ^ T 9 7 3 

Registered Professional Engineer 
ond/or Land Surveyor 

Certificate No. S f c 0 2 w _ 
t . V . Echohawk LS 

Srole. 1 inch = 1.000 feet 



u i s i r i t i i 

POBox 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 

District II 

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 

District III 
1000 RioBrazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 

Engery, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Revised uctooer is, iyy* 
Instructions on back 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
5 Copies 

District IV 
2040 South Pacheco, Santo Fe, NM 87505 

| | AMENDED REPORT 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT 
1 Operator name and Address 

CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY 
6001 Highway 64 
Farmington, NM 87401 

1 OGRID Number 

167067 

1 Operator name and Address 

CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY 
6001 Highway 64 
Farmington, NM 87401 

' Reason for Filing Code ( f ( f e jq 

Change of Operator 
4 API Number 

30-045-21011 

5 Pool Name 

UTE DOME DAKOTA 

6 Pool Code 

86720 

7 Property Code 8 Property Name 

UTE MTN TRIBAL J 

» Well Number 

1 

II. Surface Location 
Ul or lot no. Section Township Range Lot. Idn Feet from the North/South Line I Feet from the East/West line County 

K 01 31N 14W 2460 S J 1830 W SJ 

" Bottom Hole Location 
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lotldn Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West line County 

1 2 LseCode 

U 

1 1 Producing Method Code 1 4 Gas Connection Date 1 5 C-129 Permit Number " C-129 Effective Date 1 7 C-129 Expiration Date 

III. Oil and Gas Transporters 
1 8 Transporter 

OGRID 
" Transporter Name 

and Address 

2 0 POD 2 1 O/G " POD ULSTR Location 
and Description 

-

IV. Produced Water 
POD 2 4 POD ULSTR Location and Description 

V. Well Completion Data 
2 5 Spud Date 2 4 Ready Date 27 T D 

2 8 PBTD 2 9 Perforation 3 0 DHC,DC,MC 

J 1 Hole Size 3 2 Casing and Tubing Size 3 3 Depth Set 3 4 Sacks Cement 

VI. Well Test Data 
3 5 Date New Oil 3 6 Gas Delivery Date 3 7 Test Date 3 8 Test Length 5 9 Tbg. Pressure 4 0 Csg. Pressure 

4 1 Choke Size 4 2 Oil 4 3 Water 4 4 Gas 4 5 AOF 4 4 Test Method 

47 I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied 
with and that the information given above is true antLcomplete tothe best of my 
knowledge and belief I 1 j 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIO 

Approved by: Frank T. Chavez 

Primed Name: VaugHnA Vennerberg, II C T ^ Title: Supervisor District #3 

T i t l e Sr. Vice President-Land Approval Date: 

Date: December 1, 1997 p h o n e : (505)632-5200 

4 8 If this 15a change of operator fill in the OGRID number and name of the previous operator Amoco Production Company OGRID* 000778 

x [ j ^ ^ 0 \ \ ^ J J J J J " ' V . y y * — ^ Gail Jefferson Senior Administrative Staff Assistant 12/01/97 

/ Pr^yfoi^lbp^ator Signature Printed Name Title Date 



Form ? 160-5 
(June 1990) UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

i SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use thi9 forrfif1or proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a differerwrSseffcqrfe >, 

O- — I Use APPLICATION FOR PERMIT-" for such proposals " " ' ^ t z f l 

/ FORM APPROVED 
y Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 

' Expires: March 31, 1993 

Form ? 160-5 
(June 1990) UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

i SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use thi9 forrfif1or proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a differerwrSseffcqrfe >, 

O- — I Use APPLICATION FOR PERMIT-" for such proposals " " ' ^ t z f l 

5. Lease Designation and Serial No. 

14-20-604-78 

Form ? 160-5 
(June 1990) UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

i SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use thi9 forrfif1or proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a differerwrSseffcqrfe >, 

O- — I Use APPLICATION FOR PERMIT-" for such proposals " " ' ^ t z f l 
6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name 

7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation 

1. Type ot Well Q , | ( r - " - ' ^ S H ^ O A 

DSwi Kwe'i l~l other Go/Ofao'o 

7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation 

1. Type ot Well Q , | ( r - " - ' ^ S H ^ O A 

DSwi Kwe'i l~l other Go/Ofao'o 8. Well Name and No. 

UTE MTN TRIBAL J * 1 2. Nam. ot Operelor Attention: 

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY NANCY 1. WHITAKER 

8. Well Name and No. 

UTE MTN TRIBAL J * 1 2. Nam. ot Operelor Attention: 

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY NANCY 1. WHITAKER 9. API Well No. 

3004521011 3. Addrest and Telephone No. 

P.O. Box 800, Denver, Colorado 80201 < 3 0 3 ' 330-5039 

9. API Well No. 

3004521011 3. Addrest and Telephone No. 

P.O. Box 800, Denver, Colorado 80201 < 3 0 3 ' 330-5039 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area 

UTE DOME DAKOTA 4. Location of Well (Footege, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) 

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area 

UTE DOME DAKOTA 

2460 FSL 1830FWL Sec. 1 T 31N R 14W UNIT K 
11 . County or Parish, State 

SAN JUAN NEW MEXICO 

CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE , REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION 

C U Not ice o f In ten t 

e ^ l Subsequent Repor t 

• 
Final A b a n d o n m e n t Not ice 

• Abandonment 

Recomplet ion 

Plugging Back 

LZ ! Casing Repair 

A l ter ing Casing 

[X other Plug back lower Dakota 

Change o f Plans 

N e w C o n s t r u c t i o n 

Non-Rout ine Frac tu r ing 

Wa te r Shu t -O f f 

Convers ion to In jec t ion 

Dispose Wa te r 

(Note : Repor t resu l ts of mu l t i p le c o m p l e t i o n o n We l l Comp le t i on or 
Recomple t ion Repor t and Log f o r m . ) 

1 3 . Descr ibe Proposed or C o m p l e t e d Opera t ions {Clear ly s ta te all per t inent detai ls , and g ive per t inent da tes , inc luding es t imated da te of s tar t ing any proposed w o r k . If w e l l is c i fec t i cna i l y dr i l led, g ive 

subsur face loca t ions and measured and t rue ver t ica l dep ths for all markers and zones per t inent to th is w o r k . ) " 

MIRUSU 3/24/95 

TAGGED FILL AND TOH WITH TUBING. TIH SET CIBP @ 2450, SPOTED 10 FT OF CEMENT FROM 2440 TO 
TOP OF CIBP. 

TIH AND RELANDED TUBING AT 2426'. NDBOP , NUWH. 

RDMOSU 3/24/95 

12-02-1996 

(This space for Federal or State o f f i c e use) 

A p p r o v e d by 

Cond i t i ons o f approva l , if any : 

Tit le 18 U.S.C. Sec t ion 1 0 0 1 , makes It a c r i m e for any person k n o w i n g l y and w i l l fu l l y to make to any depar tmen t or agency o f the Un i ted States any false, f i c t i c ious , or f raudu lent s ta temen ts or 

representat ions aa to any mat te r w i t h i n i ts ju r i sd i c t i on . 

* See Instructions on Reverse Side 



Submit 5 Copies 
Approprialc District Office 

DISTRICT 1 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

DiSIRlCTJl 

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT 111 
1000 Rio Urazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

Stale of New Mexico F u n i l c . m 

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department | Revised 1-1-89 
I See Instructions 
j t t UoUom of I'age 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIONQIL cousth -M DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 g E : t ygp 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND A U T H O R I Z A T S W ^ 22 flPl 10 28 
TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

-I-

Operator 

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY 

Well API No. 

300452101100 

Address 

P.O. BOX 800, DENVER, COLORADO 80201 
Rcason(s) for filing (Check proper box) 

New Well D Change in Transporter of: 

Recompletion [Zl Oil O Dry Gas D 

Change in Operator U Casinghcad Gas Q Condensate [X] 

~ [ Other (Please explain) 

If clwnge of operator give name 
and address of previous operator 

I I . DESCRlPriON OF WELL AND LEASE 
Lease Name 
UTE MOUNTAIN TRIBAL J 

Well No. 
1 

Pool Name, Including Formation 
UTE DOME DAKOTA (GAS) 

Kind of Lease 
Slate, Federal or Fee 

Lease No. 

Location 

Unit Letter 
K 2460 FSL 

Feri From The IJne and 
1830 

Feet Fmm The 
FWL 

line 

Section ^ ^ Township 
31N 014W K I . , D M 

Range , NMPM, 
SAN JUAN 

County 

I I I . DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATU RAL GAS 
Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil j - — j or Condensate j - y - j 

MERIDIAN OTL TNC. 

Address (Give address lo which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

3535 EAST 30TH STREET, FARMTNGTON, CO 87401 
Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas | "| or Dry Gas | )̂  | 

EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY 

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is lo be sent) 

P.O. ROX 1492, ET, PASO, TX 7QQ7R 
If well produces oil or liquids, | Unit | Sec. | Twp. | Rge. 
îve location of tanks. • | | j 

Is gag actually connected? | When 7 

1 
If this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number 

IV. COMPLETION DATA 
| Oil Well | Gas Well 

Designate Type of Completion - (X) i i 
New Well | Workover | Deepen | Plug Back |Same Res v ^ i f f Res'v 

1 1 1 1 1 
Dale Spudded Date Compl. Ready to Prod. Total Depth P.B.T.D. 

Llevauons (DF, RKB, RT, CR, etc.) Name of Producing Formation Top Oil/Gas Pay Tubing Depth 

Perforations Depth Casing Slioe 

HOLE SIZE 

TUBING, CASING AND CEMENTING RECORD 
CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT 

V . T E S T D A T A A N D R E Q U E S T F O R A L L O W A B L E 

OIL WELL fTest must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and must be equal to or exceed lop allowable for this depth or be for full 24 hours.) 

Date First New Oil Run To Tank Dale of Test Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift, etc.) 

Length of Test Tubing Pressure Casing Pressure Choke Size 

Actual Prod. During Test Oil - Ubls. Water - Bbls. 

* 

Gas- MCF 

GAS WELL 1 v ] 

Actual Prud. Test - MCF/D Length of Teal Bbls. Condensatc/MMCF • , 

/. 1 ' 1 ! * 
Giajuy of Condensate 

Testing Method (pilot, back pr.) Tubing Pressure (Shul-in) Casing PTessur^hul-in)^ ^ Choke Size 

V I . OPERATOR CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 
I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation 
Division have been complied with and thai the information given above 
is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Signature 

_Doug W. Whalg^, Staff Admin. Supervisor 
I'i lined Name 

-June 25,_jaaa 
Date 

Title 

ioarJ83ar42aa_ 
Telephone No. 

.-mm 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

JUL 5 1990 
Date Approved 

By 

Title. 
SUPERVISOR DISTRICT #3 

INSTRUCTIONS: This km,, is lo be i.lcd in compliant, with Rule 1104 
IJ Request lor allowable for newly drilled or deepened well must be accompanied by tabulation of deviation tesls taken in accordance 

with Rule 111. 
2) All sections of thi:> form must be filled out fir allowable on new and recompleted wells. 
3̂  Till out only Sections I, l l , i l l , and VI for ch;tnges of operator, well name or number, transporter, or other such changes. 



\ 

STATrOF NEW MEXICO 
NEPGY uta MINERALS OcPARTMENT 

O l t f « t « u t i o « < 

' H . C 

L * w o O T I C * 

a A f t 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
p a. aa x z o i i 

S A N T A F E . N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 

RECUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
ANO 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL ANO NATURAL GAS 

Form C-104 
"»«<»aa I0OI78 
c «m»l 06-0143 

Amoco Production Company 

.nrivfi Farmington. NM 87401 
H I » I { I ) lor lilinf (C^ttk prater tat ) 

i N»w * * U Chonqa in T r m t n t w o<: 

j Wauawglatlow 

^ Otanajw In Q»i> »rmhlp 

(.nana* in {rmm 

1 1 Ca*lnQh«o4 Co* 

Ory Cam 

QfK«r (t?t*t*nn explain! 

d tdd rvc * Q/ p r e v t o u t owner 

DESCRIPTION OF WTELL .AND LEASE 
i No* * Pool NdrT.t( including formation Kind of L*<3*» 

'tt<L Mountain Vibe I J" \ I U + & Some, D*J<ohi- ^ - ^ " ^ Federal 

„ tf : 3 * 4 ( ^ 0 f « < Fro«» T h . S s w f h L W t and / ^ j ' c O F—« F r o « T h . A / ~ 5" / " 

/ To-wahlp , 5 V f j flonq. W . NMPi : S~<Z.ft \ J ' j£€Z. / 7 

Sc. 

o c « l « n 

Uin* •< Section 

P.gSIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OH AND NATURAL GAS 
na • ! Auinoritad Tranaaonaf at C U 

Permian Corp. 
or Condanaata A ia ; . «> fCiva addrtt i to wAtcA approved copy 0/ (Aix /orm la fe* « « < ; 

P. 0. Box 1702 Farmington, NM 87499 
« ol Authcwttod Tronaportar at Caain«h«ad Cat- Q or Ory Ga»f>a"^ 

v1~Paso Natural Gas Company 
' Una 

Addrras /Civ* addreti to uAtcA approved copy of 1*11 form 11 to 6c it nil 

P. 0. Box ago Farmington, NM 87401 
1 prodocaa ait or lleruida, 
ovation ol tan* a. 

' Rga. la q a i actually connactadT 

production <• commingled with that from any other tease or pool. 

Complete Parts IV and V on reverse side if necessary. 

trLFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

enirr thit the rui« ind regulation] ot the Oil Corucrvition Division have 
jlied with ind thai the information given n true and complete ro tne best ot 
:dfx utd belief. 

f i v e commingling order number: 

1 
(Sit tvtturt) 

Admin. Supervisor 
(TUUt-

1-2-85 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

A P P R O V E O , 

B Y 

T t T U E 

(Dtttt 

TM» for?_ _u b« I" compUanca. with «. u L t i i o i . 

tf thia la a racjuoat for aUow.bt* for < aowty drilled or <iaap*r,«<2 
w a l l , thta form n u i t ba accompanied by a tabulation of tha eavtation 
taata taken oo tha w a l l La eccordanco with « U U l 111. 

Atl aact loaa of thia form eauat ba fUIaxi out completely for • l l o » ~ 
abla on new and recompleted w e l l i . 

F i l l out ontr See t lan i I , U. l U . «"<» VT f o r chengee. of own.r. 
wa l l nama or number, or tf an» port ar. or othar lUCh change of cooS'.-.lon. 

Saparata Forma C- lO» muel ba f i led for aach pool In . n u i i r 

comoleted w e l l * . 



. j i o u - 3 

(November 1983) 
(Formerly 9-331) 

UNITED STATES SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* 

D E P A R T M E N T O F T H E I N T E R I O R ^ U T n c a o a ' o n ~ 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Do not ui*. this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different reserrotr. 

U«« "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.) 

OIL 
WELL • GAS 

W I L L 

i*orm approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 1004-01.?5 
Expires August 31. 1985 

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND » « « U L KO. 

14-20-604-78 
6. t r INDIAN, ALLOTTEE O t T*IB« NAME 

Ute Mountain Tribe 
7 . UNIT AOEEEMBNT NAME 

2. NAME Of OPEBATOE 

Amoco Production Company 

8. r * X K OB LEASE NAME 

Ute Mountain T r i b a l "J" 
3. ADDBESS o r OPEBATOk 

501 Airport Drive, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 

9. W.MX RO. 

4. LOCATION or WELL (Report location clearly and In accordance with any State requirements.' 
See also (pace 17 below.) 
At surface , _ 

2460' FSL X 1830' FWL 

10. F » U > AND POOL, O l WILDCAT 

Hrp. Dome Dakota 

30/! 

11. aac. T„ a., wM oa BLK. AJTD 
SOBTBT oa ABXA 

NE/SW Sec. 1, T31N, R14W 
14. PERU IT NO. IS. E L E V A T I O N S (Show whether a t . WT, OK. etc.) 

6031 ' GR .'^'wtNPTr-"' ^'r ' O l ' " C E AREA 

12. COOMTT o a PABI8B 

San Juan 
13. STATE 

NM 

16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

NOTICE Or INTENTION TO : 

TEST WATEB SBtTT-Orr 

rBACTcac T S E A T 

S H O O T oa A c i o i z a 

REPAIR WELL 

( O t h e r ) 

PCLL OR ALTER CASINO 

MULTIPLE COMPLETE 

ABANDON * 

CHANGE PLANS 

aossaarraxT RBPOBT ot: 

WATER SHOT-Orr 

PtACTPEE TEE ATM I N T 

S BOOT I NO OE ACtDIEINQ 

BEPAIRINO WELL 

ALTEBINC CASINO 

ABANDONMENT* 

( O t h e r ) 
( N O T E : R e p o r t resu l t s o f m u l t i p l e c o m p l e t i o n o n W e l l 
C o m p l e t i o n o r R e c o m p l e t i o n R e p o r t a n d L o r f o r m . ) 

17. u t s c m o r . I ' l torosED OR C O M P L E T E D OPERATIONS ( C l e a r l y s ta te a l l p e r t i n e n t de ta i l s , a n d g ive p e r t i n e n t dates. I n c l u d i n g e s t i m a t e d da te of s t a r t i n g a n r 
propoaed work . I f well is direct ionai iy dr i l led, give subsurface locations a n d measured a n d t r u e v e r t i c a l d e p t h s f o r a l l m a r k e r s a n d tones p e r t i ­
nent to th i s w o r k . ) * 

Moved i n and rigged up service u n i t 6-4-84. Total depth of the we l l i s 2613' and plugback 
depth i s 2576'. Perforated the following i n t e r v a l s : 2382'-2362', 2399'-2396', 2408'-
2403', 2414'-2412', 2 j s p f , .43" i n diameter, for a t o t a l of 60 holes. Fraced i n t e r v a l 
2362'-2414' with 45,000 gals 70 qua l i t y N 2 foam containing 20#/1000 gals, 1 gal surfactant/ 
1000 gals f l u i d and 75,000# 20-40 white sand. 

Landed 2-3/8" tubing at 2486' and released the r i g on 6-14-84. _ 

ACCEPTED FOR RECESS 

JUL 1 8 1984 

1 hereby c e r t i f y 

S I G N E D 

co r r ec t 

T I T L E 
Adm. Superv i sor 

(Thia space for Federal or State office use) 

PPROVED BT TITLE 
'ONDITIONS OP APPROVAL, LF AKT: 

: 0 

*See Instructions on Reverse Side 

DATE 
7-9-84 

DATE 

18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and w i l l f u l l y to make to any department or agency of the 
: States any false, f ict i t ious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter w i t h ; -



U N I T E D S T A T E S SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE* 

D E P A R T M E N T O F T H E I N T E R I O R ^ ? « 7 « » 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT,' *" l"> 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG* 
1». TYPE OF W E L L : 

""• n 
> ,1V K M . I I 

I;AS 
IV Kl . l . • Othor 

b. TYPE OF COMPLETION: 
NEW I — | wmiK n r i 'oc.Ki-- I—I 1-1 »-t; I—j niFr. i — | o f f / i 
ivKi.i. 1 I I>VK1I l i l J r \ I I RACK I I r.K.svn. I I Other g C . r> 

2. NAME OK OPERATORS 

Amoco Production Company 
3. ADDRESS OP OPERATOR 

501 Ai r p o r t Drive, Farmington, NM 87401 
4. LOCATION or VV»:I.L 1 Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements)* 

Atiorface 2460' FSL X 1830' FWL ^ . 

R E C E I V E R : At top prod. Interval reported below S a m e 

At total depth 

Same ll 11.934 
14. PERMIT NO. 

r r n R M I N P i ^ -M P i T - - ' 
IT. DATE COMTL: (Ready to prod.) 

DATE ISSL'EO. 
, . . . ^ G i - . v i r - . i . i 

r;c,F. AREA 

Form approved. 

Budge t Bureau N o . 1004-0137 

E x p i r e s Augus t 3 1 , 1985 

T>. l.KASK DESIGNATION .AND SIR1. I , NO~ 

14-20-604-78 
6. IV INDIAN. ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

Ute Mountain T r i b e 
7. t 'NlT AGREEMENT NAME 

S 1AI1M OR LEASE NftME 

Ute Mountain Tr i b a l "J* 

10. FIELD ANDjPOOL, Oa WILDCAT 

Ute Dome Dakota 
T l . SEC. T . . . R ; . i I . , OR BLOCK AND8UIIVEY 

OH AREA-— j 

NE/SW Sec. 1 , T31N, R14W 
12. COUNTY OB i , . 

PARISH M 

San Juan \l 

13. STATE 

NM r . 
15. DATE Srt'DDED 

10-16-72 

I S . DATE T.D. REACHED 

10-26-72 12-1-72 
18. ELEVATIONS (DP. RKB, RT, GE, E T C . ) ' 

6031 ' GR 

19. ELEV. CASINOHEAD 

6031 ' 
20. TOTAL DEPTH. KD a TVD 21 . r i .ua . BACK T.D.. MD a TVD 22. i r Mi i . T i n . E C O M P L . . 23. INTERVALS ROTARY TOOLS CABLE T O O L S 

2613' 
HOW M ANT* DRILLED BY 

2613' 2576' s ingle 1 0-2613' ; 
24. PRODUCING INTERVAL(S) . OP THIS COM 1'LETION—TOP, BOTTOM, NAME (MD AND T V D ) * 

o l d : 2369 ' -2483 ' 
new: 2362'-2414* 

25. WAS DIRECTIONAL 
SURVEY MADE 

no 
26. TTPE ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOGS Bl'N 

Induction E l e c t r i c and Comp. Form. Density 

27. WAS WELL CORED 

no 
2S. CASING RECORD (Report all tfringe set in veil) 

CASINO SIZE WEIGHT. L B . / I T . DEPTH SET ( M D ) HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT iV'LLED 

8-5/8" 23# 319' 12-1/4" 200 SX 

5-1/?" 7613' 7-7/8" 52^SV 

2B. LINER RECORD 

SIZE TOP (MD) BOTTOM (MD) SACKS CEMENT* SCREEN (MD) 

1. Y-carORATION RECORD (Interval , site and number) 

I d : 2 3 6 9 ' - 2 3 7 1 ' , 2399 ' -2403 ' , 2 4 0 8 ' - 2 4 1 2 ' , 
2424 ' -2427 ' , 2450 ' -2453 ' , 2481 ' -2483 ' , 
1 j s p f , t o t a l 18 h o l e s . 

, . 362 ' -2382 ' , 2396 ' -2399 ' , 2403 ' -2408 ' , 2412 
•414 ' . ? j sp* . • &3". i -nfa l fin h n T P B 

30. TUBING RECORD 

7 - 3 / 8 " 
7-3/8 ' 

DEPTH SET ( K D ) 

7515' 
7486' 

PACKER SET (MD) 

S2. ACID, SHOT. FRACTURE. CEMENT SQUEEZE. ETC. 

DEPTH INTERVAL (MD) 

o l d : ?3n9 '-?483' 

7,414' 

AMOUNT AND KIND Or MATEBIAL USED 

7.5,000 gal ..trparpd watpr & 

gals /U q u a l i t y ro am 
"conta in ing 2U///1UU0 g a l s , (HACK) 

PRODUCTION 
n a s T PRODUCTION PRODUCTION METHOD (F lowing, gat l i f t , p u m p i n g — i i « and type ^ ^ ^ ^ [ Q f 0 J J T ^ T U S (Producing or 

o r TEST 

27-72 
HOt'RS TESTED 

3 h r s . 
CHOKE SIZE 

. 75 " 
PROD'N. rOR 
TEST PERIOD 

V 
"-JUL 1 ̂  TOT 

UAS-OIL RATIO 

CASINO PRESSURE 

238 
CALCULATED 
24-HOUR RATE 

OIL—BBL. CAS MCP. WATLR--HBL. 

1325 JISTRICT 

OIL GEAVITY-APt (CORE.) 

'SPOSITION or OAS (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) 8Y 
o be sold to El Paso Natural Gas Company 

msfletssED BY 

B.D. Dukes 
T Or ATTACHMENTS 

•rebj cert i fy 

VED B. P. Shaw 
nformatlon ta complete and correct as determined f rom all available records 

TITLE Adm. Supervisor DATE 7-9-84 

'(Set Instructions and Spaces fcr Additional Data on Reverse Side) 

U.S .C . Sect ion 1001 , makes i t a c r ime for any person k n o w i n g l y and w i l l f u l l y to make to anv department or agency of t h " 
•aivS any f a l s e , f i c t i t i o u s or f raudulen t sta 'e-nents or representat ions as to anv matter w i t h i n it*. ; . t * . « . i ; ~ ' ; -
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Form 23-119 (Rev. 4-73) 

EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY 
POST OFFICE BOX 990 

FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 

NOTICE OF GAS CONNECTION DATE May 29, 1973 

THIS IS TO NOTIFY THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION THAT CONNECTION FOR PURCHASE OF 

GAS FROM AMOCO Production Company 
Operator 

Ute Mountain Tribal J #1 
Well Name 

87-621-01 19046-2 
Meter Code Site Code 

Ute Done Dakota 
Pool 

WAS MADE ON May 22, 1973 
Date 

AOF i ' 7 0 0 

1-31-14 
Well Unit S-T-R 

E l Paao natural Gas Company 
Name of Purchaser 

FIRST DELIVERY May 23, 1973 
Date 

CHOKE 1 » 3 2 5 

cc: Operator Denver & Farmington 
Oil Conservation Commission — 2 
Proration — El Paso 

File 

E l Paso Natural Caa Company 
Purchaser 

Representative 

Chief Dispatcher 
Title 



N O . o r c o ' i c s n c c c i v c o a 
D 1ST ft I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E / 
F I L E / 
U . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

f R A N S P O R T E R 
O I L 

f R A N S P O R T E R 
G A S / 

O P E R A T O R / 
P R O R A T I O N O F F I C E 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Form C-104\ 
Super*edes \ l d C-104 and C-l lO 
Effective 1-1-65 

Operaior 

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY 
Address 

501 Airport Drive, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 
Reoson(s) (or f i l i ng (Check proper box) 

New Well IITI 
Recompletion | | 

Change In Ownership) | 

Change In Transporter of: 

Oil Dry Gas 

Caslnghead Gas | [ Condensate | j 

Other (Please explain) 

If change of ownership give name 
and address of previous owner 

II. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 
Lease Name Well No. Pool Name, Including Formation 

Ute Mountain Tribal "J' Ute Dome T)aVo^ ftjfV. 
Kind of Lease 

State, Federal or Fee 
Federal Lease No. 

14f20-604-7* 
Location 

Unit Letter K 

Line ot Section 

2460 Feet From The South Line and 1830 

Township 3_1^N. Ranqe 1 4 ~ W , NMPM, 

Feet From The West 

San Juan County 

III. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
j Ncir.e of Authorized Transporter of C l l [ ^ ] or Condensate 

/ 
Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

Ncrr.e o: Authorized Transporter of Caslnghead Gas \_ j or Dry Gas , j Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

E l Paso Natural Gas Company ! P. 0. Box 990, Farmington, New Mexico 87401 
'Un i t '.Sec. 1 Twp. 1 Rge. 

If well produces oi l or l iquids, i ' i i 
give location of tanks. 1 I 1 i 

i l l , 

Is gas actually connected? J When 

No | 

If this production i s commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number: 

COMPLETION DATA 
1 OU Well 1 Gas Well 

Designate Type of Completion — (X) J 
i i X 

New Well 1 Workover 1 Deepen 

x : i 
Plug Back ' Same Res'v. 1 D l f f . Res'v. 

i I 
i i 
i i 

Date Spudded 

10-]8-72 

Date Compl. Ready to Prod. 

12-1-72 

Total Depth 

2613' 

P.B.T.D. 

2576' 
Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc., 

6031' GL, 6045* KB 

Name of Producing Formation 

Dakota 

Top Oil/Gas Pay 

2369-2483' 

Tubing Depth 

2515' 
Perforations 

2369-71, 2399-2403, 2408-12, 2424-27, 2450-53, 2481-83 x 1 SPF 

Depth Casing Shoe 

2613' 
TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD 

H O L E S I Z E C A S I N G & T U B I N G S I Z E D E P T H S E T S A C K S C E M E N T 

12-1/4" 8-5/8" 319' 200 sx 
7-7/8" 5-1/2" 2613' 525 sx 

Tbg. 2-3/8" 2515» 

T E S T D A T A A N D R E Q U E S T F O R A L L O W A B L E (Test must be after recovery of total volume of load o i l and must be equal to or exceed top a l l o w 
O i l W F L L ° k ' e f 0 ' depth o r be for f u l l 24 hours) ,, 

Date First New Oil Run To Tanks Date oi Test Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas l i f t , etc.) j \% t \ \ i N 

Length of Test Tubing Preaaure Casing Pressure ? Cho|se. Slse ' I 

Actual Prod. During Test C U - B b l s . Water-Bbls. \ 

GAS WELL 
Actual Prod. T e s t - M C F / D 

1325 

Length of Teat 

3 h r . 

Bbls. Condeneate/MMCF Gravity ^1Sr!3t fnaat» 

Testing Method (pilot, back pr.) 

Back Pressure 

Tubing Pressure £ s h u t - i n ) 

377 

Casing Pressure { S h o t — i n ) 

458 

Choke Size 

0.750" 

VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation 
Commission have been complied with and that the information given 
above is true and complete to the beat of my knowledge and belief. 

(Signature ) 

A Tea Rnaineei--
(Tir.e) 

DppPTtihp r 4 I i 72_ 
(Daie) 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

APPROVERS? t J t ~ " ^ ' j - 1 ' / ' , , 19-

T I T L E 

Thia form is to be filed in compliance with RULE 1104. 
If this is a request for allowable for a newly drilled or deepened 

well, this form must be accoc ,>anied by a tabulation of the deviation 
teats taken on the well in accordance with RULE 111. 

All tactions of this form tnutt be filled out completely for allow­
able on new and recompleted wells. 

Fill out only Sections I. II. III. and VI for change* of owner, 
well name or number, or transporter, or other auch change of condition. 

Separate Forma C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply 



Form 9-330 
(Rev. 5-63) UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

SUBMIT I N DUPLICATE • 

(See other in­
structions on 
reverse side) 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG 
la. TYPE OF WELL: on, 1—| GAS rjb 

W t L L L _ i WELL 1 I 

b. T Y P E O F C O M P L E T I O N : 

NEW flRt WORK I 1 DEEP- | — | PLDK 1—| 
WELL L _ T OVER 1 1 EN 1 1 BACK 1 1 

DIFF. | — | 

EESVR. 1 1 Other ' '. ; 
2 . NAME o r OPERATOR 

AMOCO PBODUCTIGH COMPANY - -
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 

501 Airport Vxlvm, Fars&agtoa, BOM- litad.ce 87401 
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirement!)* 

At surface 2460* FSL. & 1S30* FWL, faction 1, T-3 I S , R-14V 

At top prod. Interval reported below SjSSB 

At total depth StOUt 

14. PERMIT NO. DATE ISSCED 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42 

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SIB 

14-20-404-78 
6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OK TRIE 

Bta Hmataia Tr i i 
7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

S. FARM OR LEASE NAME 

Ute Hcraatatn Tribi 
9. WELL NO. 

10 . FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCA 

Bta Done Dakota 
1 1 . SEC, T., R-. I I . , OR BLOCK AND 

OR AREA 

SE/4 SU/4 Section ] 

12. COUNTT OB 
PARISH 

San Jfaaa 

13. STAT 

15. DATE SPUDDED 

10-1&-72 
16. DATE T.D. REACHED 

10-26-72 
IT. DATE COMPL. (Ready to prod.) 

12-1-72 
18. ELEVATIONS (DF, REEB, RT, OS, ETC.)* 

§031* GL, 6045* KS 
19. ELEV. CASINO] 

•031* 
20. TOTAL DEPTH, MD a TVD 

2613* 
21 . PLUG, BACK T.D., MD A TVD 

2576* 
22. IF MULTIPLE COMPL., 

HOW MANY* 
.- fT2iT.-nrTERVALS 

• DRILLED BY 
ROTARY TOOLS 

0-2613* 
CABLE TC 

24. PRODOCINO INTERVAL(S) , Or THIS COMPLETION TOP, BOTTOM, NAME (MD AND T V D ) * 

2369-2433* Dakota 
25. WAS DIREC 

SURVEY MA 

26. TYPE ELECTRIC AND OTHEB LOGS RUN 

Induction Electric aod Cotap. Fore. Density 
27 . WAS WELL CO] 

Ho 
28. CASING RECORD (Report all string gteUin well) 

CASINO SIZE WEIGHT, LB. /FT. DEPTH SET (MD) HOLE SIZE w •* CEMBKTING RECORD 

«-3/8 M 23# 3191 12-1/4" 200 » 
3-1/2" 14# 2613* 7 - 7 / r 525 cx 

• - ' 

AMOUNT PI 

Hoai 
' Mom 

29. L I N E R RECORD 

TOP (MD) BOTTOM (MD) SACKS CEMENT* SCREEN (MD) 

31. PERFORATION BECORD (Interval, tixe and number) 

2369-2371 24S1-24G3 
2399-2403 1 SPF 
2408-2412 
2424-2427 
2450-2453 

30. TUBING RECOKI 

SIZE 

2~3/a* 
DEPTH SET ( M D ) 

25X5T 
PACKER SET 

Sew 

32. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC. 

DEPTH INTERVAL (MD) 

2369-2483' Frac & 25,900 gal, treat*, 
AMOUNT AND KIND OF MATEBIAL US1 

St 25,000 lbs, a and 

33.* PRODUCTION 

DATE FIRST PRODUCTION PRODUCTION METHOD (Flowing, gat l i f t , pumping—eize and type of pump) 

Flowing 
WELL S T A T U S { P r o d u c i n g 

t h u t - i n ) _ 

DATE OF TEST 

11-27-72 
HOURS TESTED 

3 hrs. 
CHOKE S I Z E 

0.750" 
PROD'N. FOR Oi l . BBL. GAS MCF. WATER—BBL. 
TEST PERIOD 1 | 1 

*• 1 I 1 
OAS-OIL RATI 

FLOW. TUBING PRESS. 

102 
CASINO PRESSURE 

238 
CALCULATED OIL BBL. GAS MCF. WATER BBL. 1 OIL GRAVITY-API (C 
24-HOUR BATE 1 I _ , 

*• 1 j 1325 | 
34. DISPOSITION OF OAS (Sold, uted for fuel, vented, etc.) 

To ba sold to Hi Paso Natural Gas CO. 
TEST WITNESSED BY 

B. D. Bakes 

& A3 

36. I hereby cert i fy that the foregoing and attached Information is complete and correct as determined f rom all available records 

SIGNED " T I T L E A r e a l & l ^ l a W a M f ' ' - : ' • DATE P * C . 5 « 3 

*(See Instructions and Spaces for Addit ional. Da ta /m^ f ^ t ra t - Side) 

—y 



CO 

Z 

o 

oc 
I— 
to 
Z 

* 2 a 
a n t l 

a; ec 

•2 '5,-; 

a g 
•w J= 

. c j 
. - . C8 

• -u» w 
CJ -rt> rt* 3 * « a 

o aj 

fl" 

s a g 
Si a vi 
* 41 a 

a 3 a 
H Q A 

i i » 
fl 

= cp 
a u 

JS a 
t» 

- j co 
§& 

"8 
oa a s 
Sfi IN 

4) .fl 

CO ° b£ 

_ JJ 3 ,S a 
.ts 

23*si* 
a~- ° o g 
2 g - 3 t i « 

- a?-3 2 "8 

5 5 

a o 
a> 

o 
O 

2 a 
4) 

9 
Ol 

bl 

3 

IT 
C4 

h 5 0 

4> j a 

£ - a — & a 4,3 a S » u 

o g 

Si 2 & 

a 

•2-
— cs CJ as be c5 

» OJ 0 ) n Oi 

t>*2 * <3 * 
a 1, — 41 — t> 
2 C8 B O 

uj . a > o» 
5 CJ 4) OS M 
41 a "5 co -g 41 

» & £ Sf a;2 
a fl S a >-

• -5- - a , _ 
_. • S « — o 
— co ca ^ a ^3 

" 4) o _ 4) ca 41 
t t .2 » " t j S 

. • a a 

•a suits 

« 09 O J 

""8 

o 

s 
o 
.2 
fl 
4) 

s 
4) 

A <U 
TJ sfl 
a s 

• "5 ° 
a a -
* OJ t» 

u > a a 5 3 

-•sf 
a 

a CM 

2 a a" 
a S « 

C O " 

a ? ; 
8 a § 
BO CN ^ 

SaJf 
fl^S 

S a t 
O i ^ u, x • a> 

fl Oj 

a_o 3 
~ " S rt 

o 

3 
a 

0) 

JS • 
41 

is 
4. « 

CN 
*C3 co 

S a 
- • U S 

a n 
w o 
fl >w 
4> -

O 
4) 3 
ss C 
03 

CO fl •a s a 
S 0 3 - S o 

" a .2 " a a * 8 c, > 2 2. 
aH59 S s ^ 
£ s«-s a . 
S S a - ^ - s 

a a rt Lo «-i "2 o a o s 
J 3 N « • is — "cj M °* o. a cu — t>, e >•? a s i 
•O U, S CJ Cu Co 2 fl 41 

o a j " „ 1, 

a;- &£ g-
a 0 £ 5 & a, 

a 4) a - ~ 4> a s j3 

rt 

— 4> 

•g g a m J J -
• • J3 

CJ 

4> S 9 "S —1 

4) oj S 2 S U CO B fl 0 

a £ fl. 
T 3 - * 4T 

i3 fe . 4) 
* - l O r , ^ 

5 a* *5 . 

£ fli?a S 

3 g S | - S | a 
., S - a 5 n "S •« 

6d a J3 CO 4) *a 9 
— CJ * j fl G fl U. 

cu *s a 4̂ 

" s s 1 s 
5-5 2 5 - 4J o 

•2 « a « fe 55 -s a c i S fin J 
H 3 - a -

• *rt rt ™ - * J 

9 

4> 

rt x ca 

^ c a a 
O -rt x CJ 

u a 
a 

O c 
j a a a a S 
a a v. .2 J= 
CO a rt, ^ 93 

a— J 5 a - *< 
a CJ a g w a . 
«<o a ^ a > -

O . * ^ J S - fl ^ Oa 

»- u > <M a ^- « 
01 CJ" > 05 

* [S .a ** a a •£ s 
5 « a - o - " a 0 c c u a ss a 
<rt — w B c s : 

U f i j - rt 

E f a E E i v E E 
» u , » « » a f e i ' 4 ' 

a: 
OS 
H 
bd 
OS 

a 

o 
o 
, J 
O 
K 
O 

x 
CO 

a 
a 
CJ 
2 

^ C O 

aa 
-BS 

•s 
5 « 
°o 
•J •< •< -

as 
d u 
>s « 

CO 
• -CO 

'"8 

as 
• a a 
. " s 

a " «J o 5 
c j •< 

'as 
« o 
Sd i J 

Cfc 
fr* -

SB 
1 = 
K O 
« g 
a H 

h a 
» S o ? 
a: rt 

s» 
• o a 

^ ~ °5 Kg = 
Oo,-
N N g 
CO z CO 

< g 
O g H 

S§S O s . J 

~ ca 

O r t * 

< — 
«*S 
< £ e» 
rt - a 
« co O' 

S 
p -

s 
0 
rt 

B
O

T
 

u H cr 

r«« *» 
- <n 

«-4 

e 
i a 

^ s I 
%» t» a 



Form '-331 
(May 1963) 

UNITED STATES SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ^fiT"0™ °n ^ 
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Do not use this fo rm for proposals to d r i l l or to deepen or plug back to a different reservoir. 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.) 

O I L 
W E L L I I W] 

2 . N A M E OF OPEHATOR 

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY 

Form approved. I 
Budget Bureau No. ^2-R1424. 

5. L E A S E D E S I G N A T I O N A N D S E R I A L NO. 

1 4 - 2 0 - f 0 4 - 7 S 
6. I F I N D I A N , A L L O T T E E OR T R I B E N A M E 

Ute Mountain Tribe 
7 . U N I T A G R E E M E N T N A M E 

8. F A R M OR L E A S E N A M E 

Ute Mountain Tribal " J " 
3 . ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 9 . W E L L N O . 

501 Airport Drive. Partington, M»-r<r-o 87401 
. , Clf " "~ ' ' " — 4. LOCATION OF W E L L (Report location clearly and in accordance wi th any State requirements.* 

See also space 17 below.) 
At surface 

2460* FSL & 1830* FWL, Section 1, T-31H, R-14W 

1 0 . F I E L D A N D POOL, OR W I L D C A T 

Pta Done Dakota 
1 1 . S E C , T . , R „ M . , OR B L K . A N D 

S U R V E Y OR AREA 

HE/4 SW/4 Section 1, 
T-31-H. E-14-W 

1 4 . P E R M I T NO. 15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 

6031' Cr. 
1 2 . C O U N T Y OR P A R I S H 

San Juan 
1 3 . S T A T E 

Haw Mexico 
16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ' 

T E S T W A T E R S H U T - O F F 

F R A C T U R E T R E A T 

S H O O T OR A C I D I Z E 

R E P A I R W E L L 

(Other) 

P U L L OR A L T E R C A S I N G 

M U L T I P L E C O M P L E T E 

A B A N D O N * 

C H A N G E P L A N S 

S U B S E Q U E N T REPORT O F : 

W A T E R S H U T - O F F 

F R A C T U R E T R E A T M E N T 

S H O O T I N G OR A C I D I Z I N G 

(other) Perf & Frac 

R E P A I R I N G W E L L 

A L T E R I N G C A S I N G 

A B A N D O N M E N T * 

(NOTE : Report results of multiple completion on Well 
Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) 

17. DESCRIBE I'ROTOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any 
proposed work. I f well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for al l markers and zones perti­
nent to this work.) * 

The aole was displaced vith treated s?at«r aau 500 gallons JL5X MCI was spotted. 
Perforated 2369-71, 2399-2403, 2408-12, 2424-27, 2450-53, 2481-83, with 1 SPF. 
Sand-water fraced with 25,000 gallons water treated with I I KC1 and 10 pone* a 
Cel per 1,000 gallons water, 5,000 pounds 20-40 sand, 10,000 pounds 10-20 a and 
and 10,000 pound* 8-12 sand. Breakdown pressure 1550 psi , Meadows treating 
pressure 2200 psi and average treating pressure 2100 pal. AIR 33.4 BPH. 

^ I-J rj r, ft 

U. S. GEOLOGICAL SlKW, 
DURANGO, COLO. 

18. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct 
Origins I Signed by 

SIGNED J. APJ'iQLD SNELl TITLE Area Engineer DATE Moveaber 8, 1972 

(This space fo r Federal or State office use) 

APPROVED BY 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY : 

TITLE DATE 

*See Instructions on Reverse Side 

/ / 



Form 9-331 
(May 1963) 

UNITED STATES SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE-
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR a r t t 0 D ! o n re" 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Do not use this fo rm for proposals to d r i l l or to deepen or plug back to a different reservoir. 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.) 

OIL 
WELL • GAS 

WELL 

2. NAME OF OPERATOR 

3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 

501 Airport; Drive. Farndngton. Mew Kesico 87401 
4. LOCATION OF W E L L (Report location clearly and in accordance w i th any State requirements.' 

See also space 17 below.) 
A t surface 

2460' FSL * 1830' FWL, Section 1» T-31W, R-14W 

1 4 . P E R M I T N O . 15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 

6031' Gr-

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42+-R1424. 

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. 

14-20-604-78 
6 . I F I N D I A N , A L L O T T E E OR T R I B E N A M E 

Ota Mountain Tribe 
7 . U N I T A G R E E M E N T N A M E 

8 . F A R M OR L E A S E N A M E 

Ute. Mountain Tr iba l " J " 
) . W E L L N O . 

1 0 . F I E L D A N D POOL, OR W I L D C A T 

Ute Home Dakota 
1 1 . S E C , T . , R., M . , OR B L K . A N D 

S U R V E Y OR A R E A 

3F./4 S?/4 Saction 1, 
T-31-K, F.-14-W 

1 2 . C O U N T Y OR P A R I S H 

San Juan 

1 3 . S T A T E 

New Kr.xiei 
16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

N O T I C E OF I N T E N T I O N TO : S U B S E Q U E N T REPORT OP : 

T E S T W A T E R S H U T - O F » 

F R A C T U R E T R E A T 

S H O O T OR A C I D I Z E 

REPAIR W E L L 

(Other) 

P U L L OR A L T E R C A S I N G 

M U L T I P L E C O M P L E T E 

A B A N D O N * 

C H A N G E P L A N S 

W A T E R S H U T - O F F 

F R A C T U R E T R E A T M E N T 

S H O O T I N G OR A C I D I Z I N G 

R E P A I R I N G W E L L 

A L T E R I N G C A S I N G 

A B A N D O N M E N T * 

(Other) Vet r.ntfAn^ 
( N O T E : Report results of multiple completion on Well 
Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) 

17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any 
proposed work. I f well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for al l markers and zones perti­
nent to this work.) * 

Ihe 5-1/2' casing vas set at 2613* v i th 425 sacka Class "C" cetsent v i th 61 Gel 
and 2 pounds Tuf Flug per sack followed by 100 GSCIOJ Class "C" Neat. The 
cedent circulated. 

18. I hereby cert i fy that the foregoing Is true and correct 

Ordinal Signed by 
SIGNED J. ARNOLD SWELL TITLE i.rea cn^nper DATE October 31 , IS72 

(This space f o r Federal or State office use) 

APPROVED BY 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, I F ANY : 

T I T L E DATE 

Sec Instructions on Reverse Side 



F ° r m 9 -«L UNITED STATES SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* 
(May 1963) n r n A n T ^ I T n C T U C I M T C D I A D < 0 t h e r in«rnctioiis on re-

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR verse side) 
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

Form approvt 
Budget Buree 

F ° r m 9 -«L UNITED STATES SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* 
(May 1963) n r n A n T ^ I T n C T U C I M T C D I A D < 0 t h e r in«rnctioiis on re-

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR verse side) 
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

5. LEASE DESIGNATION 

14-29-60 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different reservoir. 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.) 

6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEF 

Ute Mount* 
1. 

OIL 1—| GAS r « ] 
WELL 1 1 WELL L*B! OTHER 

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NA 

2. NAME OF OPERATOR 

AMOCO P&ODUCTIOS CGHFAKY 
8. FARM OR LEASE NAT. 

lite Kooatale 
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 

501 Airport Drive, Farcington, mm* Mexico 87401 
9. WELL NO. 

1 
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.* 

See also space 17 below.) 
At surface 

2460* FSL & 1830* FWL, Section 1, T-31H, H-14W 

10. FIELD A N D POOL, Ol 

Ute Dose Da 
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.* 

See also space 17 below.) 
At surface 

2460* FSL & 1830* FWL, Section 1, T-31H, H-14W 
11. S E C , T., R., M., OS £ 

SE/4D WW US* 
T-31-H, 1-14-

14. PERMIT NO. 15. E L E V A T I O N S (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 

6031' Gr. 
12. COUNTY OR PARISH 

Sen Juan 

16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

N O T I C E OF I N T E N T I O N TO : 

T E S T W A T E R S H U T - O F F 

F R A C T U R E T R E A T 

S H O O T OR A C I D I Z E 

REPAIR W E L L 

(Other) 

P U L L OR A L T E R C A S I N G 

M U L T I P L E C O M P L E T E 

A B A N D O N * 

C H A N G E P L A N S 

S U B S E Q U E N T REPORT O F : 

W A T E R S H U T - O F F 

F R A C T U R E T R E A T M E N T 

S H O O T I N G OR A C I D I Z I N G 

Spud 6 eet casing 

R E P A I R I N G P 

A L T E R I N G C i 

ABANDONMEIv 

(Other) 
( N O T E : Report results of multiple completion i 
Completion or Recompletion Report and Log for 

17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state al l pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated dati 
proposed work. I f well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for a l l markers 
nent to this work.) * 

A 12-1/4" kola was apuddad October 18, 1972, and drilled to 319'. The 8-5/t 
casing uaa set at 319* **ith 200 sacfce Claas *An cemat vith 23 CaCl 2 . The c 
circulated. The hole waa reduced to 7-7/9" at 319*. 

18. I hereby cert ify ^ t i | t ^{ i , e . foregptajj is true and correct 

SIGNED L . 0 , P,p8f.f t h \ T I T L E 

(This space f o r Federal or State office use) 

APPROVED BY T I T L E 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, I F ANY : 

Area Superintendent DATE Octoi 

DATE 

*See Instructions on Reverse Side 



F o r m 9-331C 
(May 1963) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

SUBMIT I N TRIPLICATE* 

(Other instructions on 
reverse side) 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42-R1425. 

5 . L E A S E D E S I G N A T I O N A N D S E E I A L N O . 

14-20-604-78 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 
l a . T Y P E OF W O R K 

b . T Y P E OF W E L L 

6 . I F I N D I A N , A L L O T T E E OR T R I B E N A M E 

ute Mountain tribe 
DRILL E DEEPEN • PLUG BACK • 7 . U N I T A G R E E M E N T N A M E 

O I L 
W E L L • GAS 

W E L L 
S I N G L E 
Z O N E 

M U L T I P L E 
ZONE • F A R M OS L E A S E N A M E 

2 . N A M E OF OPERATOR 

AH0C0 FEODUCTIOU COUP AMY 
Ute Kountaln Tribal "JT 
9. WELL NO. 

3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 

501 Airport Drive. Farsinstton, Hew ?Sexico 
4. LOCATION or W E L L (Report location clearly and i n accordance w i th any State requirements.*) 

A t surface 

2460' FSL & 1830' FUL, Section 1 , T-3IN, S-L4w 
A t proposed prod, zone 

1 0 . F I E L D A N D POOL, OE W I L D C A T 

Ute Bora Dakota 
1 1 . S E C , T . , R „ M . , OB B L K . 

A N D S U R V E Y OR A B E A 

B/4 SW/4j?«Ction 1, 
-1A-W, l £ o i ~ * 

1 4 . D I S T A N C E I N M I L E S A N D D I R E C T I O N F R O M N E A R E S T T O W N OR POST O F F I C E * 

5 oilee west of La Plata, Hexico 
1 2 . C O U N T Y OB P A R I S H 

Saa Juan 
1 3 . S T A T E 

Nev Mexico 
1 9 . D I S T A N C E F B O M PROPOSED* 

L O C A T I O N TO N E A B E 8 T 
PROPERTY OB L E A S E L I N E , F T . 

(Also to nearest drlg. uni t line, i f any) 160 
1 8 . D I S T A N C E F X O M PROPOSED L O C A T I O N * 

TO N E A R E S T W E L L , D R I L L I N G , C O M P L E T E D , 
OB A P T U E D FOR, ON T H I S LEASE, FT. 2 6 0 

1 6 . N O . O r ACBES I N L E A S E 

1763.33 
1 9 . PROPOSED D E P T H 

2650* 

1 7 . NO. O F ACBES A S S I G N E D 
TO T H I S W E L L 

160 >V $ 
2 0 . ROTARY OB C A B L E TOOLS 

Rotary 
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 

6025* GL ungraded 
2 2 . APPROX. D A T E W O R K W I L L S T A B T * 

September 1972 
23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 

S I Z E OF H O L E S I Z E OF C A S I N G W E I G H T PER FOOT S E T T I N G D E P T H Q U A N T I T Y OF C E M E N T 

12-J/4" *-%/«'* 300* 250 ax. 
7-7/8" 5-1/2' 2650' 500 ax. 

Dakota well t< i be drilled as a twin to Paxa< Lex v e i l Ute Ho meals tr ibal "IT Caa Ce& 
Uo. 1. Well to be drilled vith rotary tools and sad. Completion program will be 
determined upon logging. Copies of lots and testa will be submitted upon completion 
of veil. Well is in unorthodox location. A location exception is being requested. 

I N ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM : I f proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive lone and proposed new productive 
zone. I f proposal is to d r i l l or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout 
preventer program, i f any. 
2 4 , OlicinslSicncdb? 

J. ARNOLD SMELL tx-ran K»gingf»r DATE September 1. 197! 
(This space fo r Federal or State office use) 

P E B M I T NO. A P P R O V A L D A T E . 

J2. APPROVED BY . 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY : 

/fad Ui /V> 
*See Instructions On Reverse Side 



ILLEGIBLE i\L^W M c ^ i O O O i L C O i \ o c r t V A ; I O N CO.', 

WELL LOCAV.C.N AND ACREAGE DEDiC. 

i / 
l i l —- -

A l l d i s t a n c e s mus t be frorr. the ou te r b o u n d a r i e s of t ae- S e x t o n . . 

o 1 '] 19T2 s!:U 

•7\ CCXDUW- M o u n t a i n T r i b a l " J " 
i G w n s n i p 

31':-: 
Range 

i o n o i W e i l : 

fr-et f r o m the O V l l u t l l i n e and ioet fnom the 

Product;-^ ' r o r m a t i o n 

Dalcota 
D e d i c a t e d A c r e a,;• 

U t e Dome D a k o t a 160 

* ; u - i i i c acreage dedicated to the subject welt by colored pencil or hachure nr.«i-<cs on uie plat bciow. 

.. ...„r.- tu.iri one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the owncrsnip hereof (boln aa .o wcvir.. 

.iii! .-.-..t una royalty). ^'fW 

o. i i more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the wel l , have the interests of a l l owners been, cor.ao»i 
u...i-.l communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? ^ 

j Xo If answer is "yes ' ' type of consoiidatior 

1: .... , ver is "no," l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated."(Use rcve:; 
L i i i : - . i , ) r , u i f n p l - p g g n r y ' l " s - - , 

\ n .••...ule w i l l be assigned to the wel l unti l a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitizc.... ...z«Uor., 

iu.\ .-.i-^ooung, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved uy c.c Coir.niii-

u'^ Mountain Tribe 
";.-L'.2-UN'D-32 

iUO/i Amoco 

: •n ;n ta i r . 1 T r i b a | L H Lea 

-604-718 
i . .:0 10 0%i 

o 

VO 

N 

CERTIFICATE:-; 

J h c r e i t y c e r t i f y t h a t . - .O ,T c o n ­

j o i n e d h e r e i n i s t r u e w . c c o . v . p i e r e ro t h e 

b e s t o { m y k n o w l e d g e a n u i > 

lame 

J . A r n o l d c ~ • 
j P o s i t i o n 
t 
i A r e a EnPiriO*.-r 

c o m p a n y 

AMOCO PRODUCT!ui 
Data 

September 1 

\ h e r e b y c e r t i f y f f i a r i.:^- •,/(_• ;'i , s e c t i o n 

s n o w n o n t h i s p l a t w e s p i o r : > : . J f r o r r t i e i u 

n a t e s o f a c t u a l s u r v e y s Jk.- a y m c o r 

u n d e r m y s u p e r v i s i o n , a n a t r . c r r n ^ r a r - e 

i s t r u e a n d c o r r e c t *u f n c o • rr , / 

know ledge and belief. 

a n a / o r L e n a Curv . r /o 


